

GAHC010146912022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4854/2022**

NETTYANAND GOGAI AND 4 ORS.  
S/O- ROCHING KUMAR GOGAI, A RESIDENT OF VILL. JOYTINAGAR, P.O.-  
ARADHAI, P.S.- DHEMAJI, DIST.- DHEMAJI, ASSAM.

2: SURAJ CHUTIA  
S/O- LATE POWARAM CHUTIA  
A RESIDENT OF VILL.- GELUWA  
P.O.- KULAJAN  
P.S. SILAPATHAR  
DIST- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM.

3: MONUJ SONWAL  
S/O- PUNARAM SONWAL  
A RESIDENT OF VILL. NO. 2 SILAGAON  
P.O. SILBALI  
P.S. SILAPATHAR  
DIST- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM.

4: JYOTI PRASAD GOGOI  
S/O- BUDHERWAR GOGOI  
A RESIDENT OF VILL.- SILAPATHAR BAMUNGAON  
P.O. AND P.S. SILAPATHAR  
DIST- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM.

5: NIREN BORI  
S/O- LATE BRAHMANANDA BORI  
A RESIDENT OF VILL.- KANGKAN NAGAR  
P.O. AND P.S. SILAPATHAR  
DIST- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPARTMENT,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN  
ASSAM  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE MISSION DIRECTOR  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE DIRECTOR  
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER  
DHEMAJI  
DIST.- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM.

5:THE DISTRICT LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE FOR ELEMENTARY  
EDUCATION  
DHEMAJI  
DIST.- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM. TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM- DEPUTY  
COMMISSIONER  
DHEMAJI  
DIST.- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM.

6:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE  
ASSAM  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM-THE DIRECTOR  
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA-19

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A R BHUYAN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, ELEM. EDU

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 29.07.2022**

**(R.M. Chhaya, Cj.)**

It has been submitted by Mr. A.R. Bhuyan, learned counsel for the petitioners that as the identical matter is to be listed on 01.08.2022, this matter may also be listed on 01.08.2022.

Accordingly, Registry to list this case on ***01.08.2022***.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Comparing Assistant**