

GAHC010003762020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/163/2020

BODOLAND GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL AND 8 ORS.
DISE CODE- 0238307, REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER, NAMELY, SHRI
BUDHESWAR DAS, S/O- LT. LANKASWAR DAS, VILL- KURSHAKATI, P.O.
MOLANDUBI, DIST.- KOKRAJHAR, B.T.A.D., ASSAM, PIN- 783334

2: LALMATI M.E.SCHOOL
DISE CODE- 0238603
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SHRI SIBU RAM ROY
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
S/O- LT. KHAGENDRA NATH BEPARI
VILL- UJANPETLA PT-I
P.O. UJANPETLA
P.S. TAMARHAT
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783332

3: KOTPARA M.E.SCHOOL
DISE CODE- 0118302
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SHRI NITAI CH. BARMAN
AGED ABOUT 55 YEARS
S/O- LT. BARADA KANTA BARMAN
VILL- BOGRIGURI
P.O. CHETHILA
P.S. FAKIRAGRAM
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783354

4: NORTH KURSHAKATI M.E. MADRASSA

DISE CODE- 0238306
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SHRI ABDUL AWAL SK.
AGE ABOUT- 43 YEARS
S/O- MOKBUL HUSSAIN
VILL- MADHYAPETLA
P.O. PETLA GAON
P.S. TAMARHAT
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783334

5: KALJHAR GUWABARI M.E.SCHOOL
DISE CODE- 0110206
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SHRI AZADUL HOQUE
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
S/O- LT. ABDUL AZIZ
VILL- GUWABARI KALJHAR
P.O. FAKIRAGRAM
P.S. FAKIRAGRAM
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783345

6: CHAKRASILA BITHORAI M.E. SCHOOL
DISE CODE- 0536502
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SHRI ACHUR UDDIN SK.
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS
S/O- LT. NASUMUDDIN SK.
VILL- ASURBHUI
P.O. SILGARA
P.S. KOKRAJHAR
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
B.T.A.D.
ASSAM
PIN- 783348

7: FAKIRAGRAM PURANI BAZAR GIRLS M.E.SCHOOL
DISE CODE- 0105205
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SHRI SARIFUDDIN AHMED
AGED ABOUT- 52 YEARS

S/O- LT. SOBAN UDDIN AHMED
VILL- MAGURMARI
P.O. FAKIRAGRAM
P.S. FAKIRAGRAM
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
B.T.A.D.
ASSAM
PIN- 783345

8: MAGURMARI DASPORA M.E.SCHOOL
DISE CODE- 0105303
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SHRI MINTU KUMAR BARMAN
AGED ABOUT- 41 YEARS
S/O- MANOJ KUMAR BARMAN
VILL- SINGIMARI
P.O. SAKTI ASHRAM
P.S. FAKIRAGRAM
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
B.T.A.D.
ASSAM
PIN- 783354

9: MONAKUCHA M.E.MADRASSA
DISE- 18050312403
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SHRI NURUL ISLAM
AGED ABOUT- 51 YEARS
S/O- SHOFIZ UDDIN
VILL- MONAKACHA
P.O. KALGACHIA
P.S. KALGACHIA
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 78131

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT. (ELEMENTARY)
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

4:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

5:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
SARVA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

6:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
KOKRAJHAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/759/2021

SIMALUGURI COLLEGIATE ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL AND 2 ORS
(REP. BY ITS SECY. CUM HEADMASTER
SRI HEMEN GOGOI
AGE ABOUT- 48 YEARS)
VILL./P.O. SIMALUGURI
P.S. BIHPURIA
DIST.- LAKHIMPUR (ASSAM)
PIN- 784165

2: AMBIKAPUR HIGH SCHOOL
(REP. BY ITS SECY. CUM HEADMASTER SRI TARAMAN LIMBU
AGE ABOUT- 52 YEARS)
VILL- AMBIKAPUR
P.O. NATUN BALIJAN (SADIA)
DIST.- TINSUKIA (ASSAM)
PIN- 786158

3: SINGIMARI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
(REP. BY ITS SECY. CUM HEADMASTER SMTI. KALPANA BORAH AGE
ABOUT- 54 YEARS)
VILL- RAJAGAON
P.O. BORPANI
DIST.- NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN- 782450
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-6

2: THE COMM. AND SECY.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT. (SECONDARY)
DISPUR
GHY-6

3: THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPT.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-6

4: THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

5: THE BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
REP. BY ITS SECY.
BAMUNIMAIDAN
GHY-21

Advocate for : MR. A H ALAMGIR
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/5351/2018

SAILEN SARKAR AND 76 ORS.
ASSTT. TEACHER CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI
P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO

KARBI ANGLONG.

2: SRI PRAKASH SAIKIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI
P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

3: SRI SACHINDRA BISWAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI
P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

4: MRS. RINA BARUAH
HEAD MISTRESS
CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI
P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

5: SRI DILIP KUMAR NATH
A/T (SC) ROYAL
CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI
P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

6: SRI PHUNU SARMA
A/T (SC BIO)

CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI
P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

7: SRI BALIN KUMAR NATH
HINDI TEACHER

CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI

P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

8: SRI AMIYA NATH
CLASSICAL TEACHER

CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI
P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

9: SRI RAMSING ENGLENG
JUNIOR ASSISTANT

CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI
P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

10: SRI JANG PHANSO
GRADE-IV
CHINANI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- DALIMBARI
P.O. GHASPARA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

11: SRI KARUNA BORA
HEADMASTER

DALDALI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- JOSEPH BASTI
P.O. DALDALI
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG

12: SRI HARITUSH LAUBONGDISA
ASSTT. TEACHER

DALDALI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- JOSEPH BASTI
P.O. DALDALI
DIPHU

KARBI ANGLONG

13: SRI JAYANTA RAIJUNGSA
ASSTT. TEACHER

DALDALI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- JOSEPH BASTI
P.O. DALDALI
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG

14: SRI BIDYASING MILIK
ASSTT. TEACHER

DALDALI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- JOSEPH BASTI
P.O. DALDALI
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG

15: SRI KUSHAL BORUAH
A/T (SC BIO)

DALDALI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- JOSEPH BASTI
P.O. DALDALI
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG

16: SRI PRODIP GOGOI
A/T (SC) ROYAL

DALDALI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- JOSEPH BASTI
P.O. DALDALI
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG

17: SRI ARATI RAJKHOWA
HINDI TEACHER

DALDALI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- JOSEPH BASTI

P.O. DALDALI
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG

18: SRI SANJAY HANSE
JUNIOR ASSISTANT

DALDALI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- JOSEPH BASTI
P.O. DALDALI
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG

19: SRI KHORSING ENGLENG
GRADE-IV

DALDALI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- JOSEPH BASTI
P.O. DALDALI
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG

20: SRI PREMLAL BHARATI
HEADMASTER

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

21: SRI TAPAN CHETRY
ASSTT. TEACHER

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

22: SRI PRAKASH NIROLA
ASSTT. TEACHER

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA

BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

23: SRI GHNASHYAM UPADHYAYA
A/T (SC) ROYAL

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

24: SRI BHIM BD. SUNAR
A/T (SC BIO)
ROYAL

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

25: SRI JANG BD. CHAUHAN
HINDI TEACHER

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

26: SRI ROBIN CHANDRA NATH
ALT (ASSAMESE)

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

27: SRI PINUJ KUMAR MANDAL
C/TEACHER (SANS)

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

28: SRI MENSING BEY
JUNIOR ASSISTANT

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

29: SRI ROMEN RONGHANG
GRADE-IV

KRUNGJENG ENGLISH HIGH
VILL- HABE AON
P.O. KOLONGA
BAITHALANGSO
KARBI ANGLONG.

30: AYUB KHAN
SUPDT.
BARPETA ROAD HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- GOBARDHANA
SORBHOG
BARPETA

31: TAIBAR ALI
A/T (ARTS)

BARPETA ROAD HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- GOBARDHANA
SORBHOG
BARPETA

32: SHAFIQL ISLAM BHUTTU
A/T (ARTS)

BARPETA ROAD HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- GOBARDHANA
SORBHOG
BARPETA

33: ABDUL KADIR
A/T (SCIENCE)

BARPETA ROAD HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- GOBARDHANA
SORBHOG

BARPETA

34: SHAMSUL ALAM
ARABIC TEACHER

BARPETA ROAD HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- GOBARDHANA
SORBHOG
BARPETA

35: SADEQUE ALI DEWAN
ARABIC TEACHER

BARPETA ROAD HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- GOBARDHANA
SORBHOG
BARPETA

36: EUSUF ALI KHAN
JUNIOR ASSISTANT

BARPETA ROAD HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- GOBARDHANA
SORBHOG
BARPETA

37: SUKUR ALI
GRADE-IV

BARPETA ROAD HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- GOBARDHANA
SORBHOG
BARPETA

38: SHAHJAHAN ALI AHMED
SUPDT.
A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR
BAPETA

39: MD. GULAP HUSSAIN
A/T (ARTS)

A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR
BAPETA

40: MINOWARA KHATUN
A/T (ARTS)
A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR

BAPETA

41: RAMAJAN ALI AHMED
A/T (SCIENCE)
A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR
BAPETA

42: MD. AMIR HAMEZA
A/T (SCIENCE)

A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR
BAPETA

43: MD. BILAL HUSSAIN
ARABIC TEACHER

A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR
BAPETA

44: SHAHNUR SIDDIQUE
ARABIC TEACHER

A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR
BAPETA

45: ABUL KALAM AZAD
CRAFT TEACHER

A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR
BAPETA

46: ABDUL HALIM AHMED
JUNIOR ASSISTANT

A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR
BAPETA

47: JAHIDUL ISLAM
GRADE-IV

A.D.P. GIRLS HIGH MADRASSA BHAWANIPUR
BAPETA

48: MD. LIYAQAT ALI
HEADMASTER

B.H. HIGH SCHOOL

GAREMARI
P.O. PALHAZI
BARPETA

49: RAHIM UDDIN AHMED
A/T (ARTS)

B.H. HIGH SCHOOL

GAREMARI
P.O. PALHAZI
BARPETA

50: ZAKIR HUSSAIN
A/T (SCIENCE)

B.H. HIGH SCHOOL

GAREMARI
P.O. PALHAZI
BARPETA

51: ABDUL AZIZ
A/T (SCIENCE)

B.H. HIGH SCHOOL

GAREMARI
P.O. PALHAZI
BARPETA

52: MD. RAFSED ALI
HINDI TEACHER
B.H. HIGH SCHOOL

GAREMARI
P.O. PALHAZI
BARPETA

53: DULUMANI KALITA
SANSKRIT TEACHER

B.H. HIGH SCHOOL

GAREMARI
P.O. PALHAZI
BARPETA

54: MD. TAIZUDDIN
GRADE-IV

B.H. HIGH SCHOOL

GAREMARI
P.O. PALHAZI
BARPETA

55: NAZIRUL MIAH
GRADE IV

B.H. HIGH SCHOOL

GAREMARI
P.O. PALHAZI
BARPETA

56: NARENDRA NATH DAS
JUNIOR ASSTT.
MAHESH BAISHYA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
PATBAUSHI
BARPETA.

57: SAMSUL HUDA
SUPDT.
BORAJAL HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- BARIGOG BANBHAG
NALBARI

58: KUMUD CHANDRA BARMAN
A/T (ARTS)

BORAJAL HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- BARIGOG BANBHAG
NALBARI

59: SYEDA ANOWARA BEGUM
A/T (SCIENCE)

BORAJAL HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- BARIGOG BANBHAG
NALBARI

60: DIPAMONI KAKATI
A/T (SCIENCE)

BORAJAL HIGH MADRASSA

BLOCK- BARIGOG BANBHAG
NALBARI

61: TAIBUR RAHMAN
A/T (ARABIC)

BORAJAL HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- BARIGOG BANBHAG
NALBARI

62: ABDUL SUBHAM
A/T (ARABIC)

BORAJAL HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- BARIGOG BANBHAG
NALBARI

63: MD. TAZUL ISLAM
JUNIOR ASSISTANT

BORAJAL HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- BARIGOG BANBHAG
NALBARI

64: MD. CHANDMAHMMAD ALI
GRADE-IV

BORAJAL HIGH MADRASSA
BLOCK- BARIGOG BANBHAG
NALBARI

65: MAZNUR ALI
ASSTT. TEACHAR

G.K. CHAUNGARBORI HIGH SCHOOL

BARKHETRI
NALBARI

66: FAIZUR RAHMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER

G.K. CHAUNGARBORI HIGH SCHOOL

BARKHETRI
NALBARI

67: NURUL ISLAM

ASSTT. TEACHER

G.K. CHAUNGARBORI HIGH SCHOOL

BARKHETRI
NALBARI

68: MON MOHAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER

G.K. CHAUNGARBORI HIGH SCHOOL

BARKHETRI
NALBARI

69: KHANINDRA DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER

G.K. CHAUNGARBORI HIGH SCHOOL

BARKHETRI
NALBARI

70: NIRMAL CHANDRA BORO
L.D.
G.K. CHAUNGARBORI HIGH SCHOOL

BARKHETRI
NALBARI

71: NAUSADUL ISLAM
A/T (ARTS)
MAJER ALGA HIGH SCHOOL

ABHAYAPURI SOUTH
BONGAIGAON

72: NURUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY

A/T (ARTS)

MAJER ALGA HIGH SCHOOL

ABHAYAPURI SOUTH
BONGAIGAON

73: ABDUL MATIN PARAMANIK
A/T (SCIENCE)

MAJER ALGA HIGH SCHOOL

ABHAYAPURI SOUTH
BONGAIGAON

74: NUR BEGUM
A/T (HINDI)

MAJER ALGA HIGH SCHOOL

ABHAYAPURI SOUTH
BONGAIGAON

75: ABDUL MATIN SHEIKH
C/T (ARABIC)

MAJER ALGA HIGH SCHOOL

ABHAYAPURI SOUTH
BONGAIGAON

77: SURAT JAMAL ALI
JR. ASSISTANT

MAJER ALGA HIGH SCHOOL

ABHAYAPURI SOUTH
BONGAIGAON

78: ABDUL MANNAF KHANDAKAR
A/T (ARABIC)
KHAGARPUR SALBARI HIGH SCHOOL

BOITAMARI
ABHAYAPURI SOUTH
BONGAIGAON.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

GOVT. OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.
3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (SECONDARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.
4:THE SECRETARY

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.
5:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

GOVT. OF ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI.

Advocate for : MR D DAS
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5176/2020

ABBAS ALI MUKTAB SCHOOL AND 11 ORS.
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
JAKIR HUSSAIN CHOWDHARI
S/O. ABBAS ALI
VILL. DHINGBORI CHAPORI
P.S. JURIA
P.O. LETRIPAR
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782124.

2: PACHIM KADAMONI GAON HAJI RAJAB ALI L.P. SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
SHAHNAWAS SULTANA
W/O. MIZANUL HOQUE
VILL. AND P.O. KADAMONI GAON
P.S. BATADRAVA
DIST. NAGAON

ASSAM
PIN-782122.

3: UTTAR BALIKATIA ADHARSHA BALIKA MUKTAB
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
MIR HUSSAIN
S/O. IBRAHIM ALI
VILL. AND P.O. BALIKATIA
P.S. JURIA
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782122.

4: KADAMONI GAON ANUWARA L.P. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
RAJAKA KHATUN
W/O. MAJIBUR RAHMAN
VILL. KATIMARI GRANT
P.O. HERAPATI
P.S. SADAR
DIST. NAGAON
PIN-782002.

5: DIGHALI BILPAR L.P. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
SARIF UDDIN
S/O. ABDUL RAHMAN
VILL. AND P.O. DIGHALI
P.S. RUPAHI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782125

6: UTTAR KALADUBA RABIA SHEIKH L.P. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEAD TEACHER
EKRAMUL HUSSAIN
S/O. ABDUL MAMIN
VILL. AND P.O. JENGONI
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782122

7: MADHYA JENGONI ALOM SHEKH MUKTAB SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEAD TEACHER
FIRUJA KHATUN
S/O. ABDUL HAKIM
VILL. AND P.O. JENGONI
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782122

8: DHUPAGURI KACHARIGAON A R BALIKA MUKTAB

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
AMBIA KHATUN
W/O. ATABUR RAHMAN
VILL. DHUPAGURI KACHARIGAON
P.O. DHUPAGURI
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782123.

9: HATIPARA KANA KLATA MUKTAB

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
MUJAMMIL HUSSAIN
S/O. NURUL AMIN
VILL. BARPAKA
P.O. TARABARI
P.S. RUPAHI (HAT)
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782125

10: SANKAR MADHAB L.P. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
SRI PALLABI BHARALI
D/O. LT. KULENDRA BHARALI
VILL. NAMDHUMDUMIA SATRA
P.O. AND P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782123

11: JYOTI PRASAD L.P. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
SRI PRADIP NATH

S/O. LT. BAKUL NATH
VILL. NAMDUMDUMIA SATRA
P.O. AND P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782123

12: GARIA KAWAIMARI RAMPUR PAM BALIKA MUKTAB SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
UMMUL MASAKEEN
S/O. IBRAHIM ALI
VILL. GARIA KAWAIMARI
P.O. BALIKATIA
P.S. JURIA
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782122.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE AXOM SARVA SIKKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

REP. BY ITS MISSION DIRECTOR
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

NAGAON
ASSAM.

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

JURIA
NAGAON.

6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BATADRABA

NAGAON.
7:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

LAWKHOWA EDUCATION BLOCK
NAGAON
ASSAM.
8:THE SUB-INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

JURIA CIRCLE
NAGAON
ASSAM.
9:THE SUB-INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BATADRAVA CIRCLE
NAGAON
ASSAM.
10:THE SUB INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

LAWKHOWA EDUCATION BLOCK
NAGAON
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. A SARMA
Advocate for : SC
EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6210/2018

SE DI-MELO HIGH SCHOOL AND 5 ORS.
SITUATED AT VILL- MOHMARA
P.O/ P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER
SRI DONDI NATH PAO
S/O- LATE DINESWAR PAO
VILL- MOHMARA
P.O/P.S- JONAI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787060

2: KHWLA MINGMANG BETBARI BODO HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- BETBARI
P.O- KADAMGURI
P.S- GOGAMUKH
DIST- DHEMAJI

REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEAD MASTER
SRI SILURAM SWARGIARY
S/O- LATE BHOLA RAM SWARGIARY
VILL NO. 1 KADAMGURI
P.O- KADAMGURI
P.S- GOGAMUKH
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787034

3: RATNESWAR PERMEY HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- GOGAAMUKH TAIJIK GAON
P.O/P.S- GOGAMUKH
DIST- DHEMAJI
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEAD MASTER SMTI DIPA PEGU
W/O- ARUN DOLEY
VILL- KARCHANG NAGAR
P.O/ P.S- GOGAMUKH
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787034

4: SWAMI VIVEKANANDA HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- NO. 3 DEBENDRA NAGAR
P.O- MAJAR BARI
P.S- SILAPUTHA
DIST- DHEMAJI
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI HARILAL MAZUMDAR
S/O- LATE SUDHANYA MAZUMDAR
VILL NO. 2 MAJAR BARI
P.O- MAJAR BARI
P.S- SILPUTHA
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787059

5: RAMDHAN DIKHARI HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- RAMDHAN DIKHARI

P.S- SIMENCHAPORI
DIST- DHEMAJI
REP. BY ITS I/C SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI PURSHOTAM DOLEY
S/O- PUSPADHAR DOLEY
VILL- RAMDHAN
P.O- RAMDHAN DIKHARI
P.S- SIMEN CHAPORI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM

PIN- 787060

6: BISHNUPUR MADHAB DEV HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- BISHNUPUR
P.O- BISHNUPUR
P.S- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER
SRI KHOGEN KALITA
S/O- SRI PADARAM KALITA
VILL- BISHNUPUR KALITA GAON
P.O- BISHNUPUR
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787057
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT (SECONDARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPTT
GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6

4:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
BAMUNIMADAM
GHY- 21
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY

Advocate for : MR H R A CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/141/2018

SUNAICHERRA TEA GARDEN M.E. SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER AMIYO KANTA DEB

S/O. JITENDRA KANTA DEB
VILL. SUNAICHERRA T.E.
P.O. GAMARIA
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

2: MADHURBAND M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER MONORUZZAMAN

S/O. ABDUL MANNAN
VILL. MADHURBAND
P.O. BURUNGA
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

3: DASGRAM MODEL M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER ABDUL FATTHA

S/O. ABDUL ROUF
VILL. DASGRAM
P.O. DASGRAM
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

4: BHURUNGA PUNGEE M.E. MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER AMINUL HOQUE CHOUDHURY

S/O. LT. MOINUL HOQUE CHOUDHURY
VILL. CHERRAGAON
P.O. BHURUNGA
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

5: BARTHAL M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER NAZRUL ISLAM

S/O. HAZI MUJAMMIL ALI
VILL. BARTHAL
P.O. KATABARI
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

6: BALIA GUNAI M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER ABDUL BASIT

S/O. LT. ANSAR HUSSAIN
VILL. KHILORBAND
P.O. BHURUNGA
DIST. KARIMGANJ

ASSAM.

7: KRISHNA KANTA SINHA M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER RAKHAL SINHA
S/O. LT. HARAPRASAD
VILL. HAZARICHAK
P.O. PATHERKANDI
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

8: CHANDRAPUR PUBLIC M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER ASHISH CHAKRABARTY
S/O. HARI NARAYAN CHAKRABARTY
VILL. CHANDRAPUR
P.O. RAKESH NAGAR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

9: HOITARKHA M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER ABDUL NAYEEM TAPADDAR
S/O. LT. ABDUL HAMID TAPADDAR
VILL. KANDIGRAM
P.O. KANAIBAZAR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

10: DEOLA KHAL M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER RAJESH SINHA
S/O. LT. MOHENDRA KUMAR SINHA
VILL. DEOLAKHAL
P.O. TINAKHAL
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM

11: NIBARAN CHANDRA LASKAR M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER BIRENDRA LAL ROY
S/O. NARESH CHANDRA ROY
VILL. PINNAGAR
P.O. GIRISHGANJ BAZAR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

12: BIDYANAGAR CHA BAGAN SRAMIK M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER ABDUL MANAF
S/O. LT. ABDUL AZIZ
VILL. BIDYANAGAR
P.O. BIDYANAGAR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

13: KADAIRGOOL ASHANALA M.E. MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER SAHAB UDDIN
S/O. MOKKADES ALI
VILL. KADIRGOOL
P.O. GULCHERRA BAZAR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

14: NAYATILA M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER ABDUL MALIK TALUKDAR
S/O. LT. MONUHOR ALI
VILL. TIKARPARA
P.O. ANGLAR BAZAR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

15: NABAJAGARAN M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER JUBER AHMED
S/O. RAFIQUE UDDIN
VILL. BARUAIL
P.O. BHUBRIGHAT
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

16: KAMALABARI M.E. MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER SABBIR AHMED
S/O. ABDUS SHAHID
VILL. UTTAR BANDARKUNA PART-II
P.O. ERALIGOOL
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

17: DUBAG BASTI M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER PORENDRA KUMAR NATH
S/O. PRASIDDO KUMAR NATH
VILL. BAGHAN

P.O. KATHALTOLI
DIST. KARIMGNJ
ASSAM.

18: T.A. MEMORIAL M.E. SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER ABDUL KADIR
S/O. LT. TAJAMUL ALI
VILL. BERAJAL
P.O. NILAMBAZAR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

19: LOKOPRIYA M.E. MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER SOFIULLAH AYUBI
S/O. QARI FAYED ALI
VILL. BISKUT
P.O. AYLABARI
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
ASSAM
GHY.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.

3:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY.

4:THE DIRECTOR

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY.

5:THE MISSION DIRECTOR

SARVA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY.
6:THE DIST. SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
THE DY. COMMISSIONER
KARIMGANJ
P.O. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ

7:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

KARIMGANJ
P.O. AND DIST. KARIMGANJ

Advocate for : MR. U K NAIR
Advocate for : MR R DHAR (ADDL. SR. GA
ASSAM) appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/5732/2018

MANAGING COMMITTEE OF SUFFRY T.E. HIGH ENGLISH MODEL SCHOOL
AND ANR.
REP. BY ITS SECY. CUM HEAD MISTRESS SMTI. MAMONI GOGOI
W/O- LT CHARAN KONWAR
SUFFRY
CHARAIDEO
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

2: MANAGING COMMITTEE OF DOPDAR GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECY. CUM HEAD MISTRESS SMT. DIPTI BARUAH @ DIPTI
BORUAH BOISHYA
W/O- RANJIT BOISHYA
DOPDAR
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
THE DIRECTOR
SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

2:THE DIRECTOR

SECONDARY EDUCATION

ASSAM

KAHILIPARA

GHY-19

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR

SECONDARY EDUCATION

ASSAM

KAHILIPARA

GHY-19

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

S.D.C.

SIVASAGAR

ASSAM

PIN- 785640

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

CHARAIDEO

SIVASAGAR

ASSAM

PIN- 782445

6:THE BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

ASSAM (SEBA) REP. BY ITS SECY.

BAMUNIMAIDAM

GHY-21

Advocate for : MR. S BORTHAKUR

Advocate for : SC

SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3058/2019

9 NO. YOUNGPUR VENTURE LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL AND 5 ORS.

REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY-CUM-HEAD MASTER

KUNJA BABU SINGHA

AGED 40 YEARS

S/O LATE HARENDRA SINGHA

VILLAGE- SUDARSHANPUR PART-II

P.O. SAMARIKHONA

DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM

PIN- 788155.

2: BISHNUPUR VENTURE LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL

REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY-CUM-HEAD MASTER

SHRI RAJIV SINHA

AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS

S/O INDRA SINHA

VILLAGE SUDARSHANPUR PART-II
P.O.- SAMARIKHONA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788160.

3: SUDARSHANPUR NOYAGRAM VENTURE LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY-CUM-HEAD MASTER NAMELY AZMAT
ALI MAZARBHUIYA
AGED ABOUT 47 YEARS
S/O. LATE EJAJ ALI MAZARBHUIYA
VILLAGE- SUDARSHANPUR PART-II
P.O. SAMARIKHONA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM. PIN- 788160.

4: KUTUB UDDIN GARDEN VENTURE LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL
REPRESENTED BY ITS ASSISTANT TEACHER PERBIN SULTANA
BARBHUIYA
AGED ABOUT 36 YEARS
W/O. AKRAM UDDIN LASKAR
VILLAGE SUDARSHANPUR PART-II
P.O. JAPIRBOND
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788160.

5: DALKUTI GARDEN VENTURE LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY-CUM-HEAD MASTER
SRI PORITUSH SINHA
AGED ABOUT 52 YEARS
S/O. BHAIKAB SINHA
VILLAGE SUDARSHANPUR PART-II
P.O. SAMARIKHONA
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788160.

6: KAKRAKHAL FIRM VENTURE LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY-CUM-HEAD MASTER
SIRAJ UDDIN MAZARBHUIYA
AGED 38 YEARS
S/O. LATE EJAJ ALI MAZARBHUIYA
VILLAGE- SUDARSHANPUR PART-II
P.O.- SAMARIKHONA
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788160.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE AXOM SARVA SIKSHA ABHIJAN
REPRESENTED BY THE MISSION DIRECTOR
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
HAILAKANDI
P.O. AND DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788151

Advocate for : MR H R A CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3297/2019

ALAM ALI AND ANR.
S/O- MD. AKASH ALI
R/O- BARMANIKPUR
P.O. SARUMANIKPUR
DIST- BARPETA

2: GUNAJIT BARMAN
S/O-
R/O- PIPOLA
P.O. NITYANANADA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY ITS COMM. AND SECY. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT.

TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR-06

2:THE LEGISLATIVE DEPTT.
REP. BY ITS SECY.

DISPUR
GHY-06

3:THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM

KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DIMA HASAO

HAFLONG

5:THE DY. INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DIMA HASAO

HAFLONG

6:THE SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS SECY.

DOIHENG M.E.SCHOOL
DIST- DIMA HASAO

7:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BARPETA

BARPETA ASSAM

8:THE SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE
REP. BY ITS SECY.

SWAHID JUTISH CHOUDHURY M.E. SCHOOL
BARPETA

Advocate for : MR. B P BORAH

Advocate for : SC

ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1307/2020

ONKAR PRASAD KANOI HIGH SCHOOL AND 26 ORS.
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI JIBAN KATOWAL
VILL AND P.O- NATUN SIRAJULI

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM

PIN- 784110

2: GAUTAM ROY MODEL HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI ISMAIL ALI LASKAR
VILL /P.O- SAHABAD
DIST- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN- 788163

3: CHARIGAON BHOJKHATI JANAJATI @ TRIBAL HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI MADHURJYA DOLEY
VILL- CHARIGAON
P.O- BARMUKALI
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785703

4: RAJOI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI DILIP PHUKON
VILL- RAJOI TE
P.O- RAJOI TINIALI
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785107

5: BISHNUJYOTI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS I/C SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI BIPUL SARMAH
VILL- DIHINGA
P.O-BP TINIALI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784154

6: RAJGARH SUNJULI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI BAL BAHADUR KATHET
CHETRY
VILL- RAJGARH
P.O- DHARAMGARH
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784165

7: KALIAPANI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SMTI BASOBI DUTTA BORA
VILL AND P.O- KALIAPANI
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785112

8: KACHAGARAL PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SMTI SANTIRANI DUTTA
BORDOLOI
VILL- SONARI GAON

P.O- KACHAGORAL
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785010

9: MILANJYOTI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI PRODIP CHANGMA
VILL- NAKACHARI
P.O- NAGARIJAN
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785635

10: DAHATIA HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER KALPANA GOGOI
VILL- NAKACHARI
P.O- NAKACHARI
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785635

11: JADOVPUR TEA GARDEN HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER LATIKA BORAH
VILL- JADAVPUR
P.O- SOTAI
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785010

12: TURUNG GAON MAUT SHYAM HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER RATNESWAR GOGOI
VILL- PATHARGAON
P.O- DEOGHARI
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785630

13: DHIRAI MAJULI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER KALPANA GOGOI
VILL- DHIRAIMAJULI
P.O- GORUDUBA
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784149

14: JIA BHARALI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER GITA BHUYAN
VILL AND P.O- SILONI NEPALI

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784101

15: RANGAPARA BALIKA BIDYALAYA
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER BIVA DAS
VILL AND P.O- RANGAPARA
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784505

16: GAREMARI MILAN HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER ABDUS SAMAD
VILL- GAREMARI
P.O- PASCHIM MAZDIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781305

17: KHONGRA HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER AMZAD ALI AHMED
VILL AND P.O- KHONGRA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781305

18: BATUWA ANCHALIC NABAJYOTI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI SAHED ALI
VILL- BATUWA
P.O- SARUPETA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781318

19: NAVARUP HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER BHUPEN BARMAN
VILL- TELIA PATHER
P.O- NA ALI (PANI GAON)
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787052

20: BONOPALLY HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SATYARANJAN DAS
VILL- BILAAIPUR
P.O- PRATAPPUR
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

PIN- 788113

21: D H NAVA VIKASH HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SHAHIDUL ISLAM
VILL- HAZIPARA
P.O- JOSHIHATIPARA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781316

22: CHAKARA BASTI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER PARTHASARATHI BISWAS
VILL AND P.O- CHAKARABASTI
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 784116

23: BARNADIJHAR HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER JOGEN RAJBONGSHI
VILL- HAJALPARA
P.O- BETNA
DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN- 781366

24: KUMULLI PARA KHANDKAR PARA HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER KAMAL HASSAN BULBUL
VILL- KUMULLI PARA
P.O- JOSHIHATI PARA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781316

25: NAHAR HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SARAT CHANGMAI
VILL- NAHARPUKHURI KONWAR
P.O- BORHAT
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785693

26: GHAGRA HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SUREN MECH
VILL- GONDURABIL
P.O- BINDUKURI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784502

27: NA ALI JANAJATI HIGH SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER HEMANTA PEGU
VILL AND P.O- NA ALI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY- 6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT(SECONDARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPTT
GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06

4:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY- 19

5:THE BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY
BAMUNIMAIDAN
GUWAHATI- 21

Advocate for : MR. A H ALAMGIR
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6278/2021

HARENDRA KALITA AND 15 ORS
HEAD MASTER
SHIVA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL
S/O LATE MANAHORI KALITA
R/O VILL- PAKHA KETEKIBARI
PO - NITYANANDA DIST.- BAJALI
ASSAM

PIN - 781329.

2: PABITRA KALITA
ASST. TEACHER (SC)
SHIVA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL
S/O LATE MOHAN CH. KALITA
R/O- VILL- BARNALIKUCHI
P.O AND P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN- 781326.

3: SMTI NILIMA CHOUDHURY
ASST. TEACHER (SC)
SHIVA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL
W/O- DIPAK KALITA
R/O- VILL- BAGHMARA BAZAR
P.O- BAGHMARA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN- 781328.

4: SMTI PRATIMA NATH
ASST. TEACHER (HINDI)
SHIVA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL
W/O- NRIPEN NATH
R/O- VILL- MARIPUR ANANDAPUR
P.O- NITYANANDA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN- 781329.

5: SMTI CHANDRA PRABHA DEKA
ASST. TEACHER (SANSKRIT)
SHIVA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL
W/O- PRASANNA LAL MEDHI
R/O- VILL- BHATI ULUWA
P.O- NITYANANDA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN- 781329.

6: SMTI PULAMA TALUKDAR
GRADE- IV
SHIVA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL

R/O- VILL- MARIPUR ANANDAPUR
P.O- NITYANANDA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN- 781329.

7: RANJIT KALITA
HEAD MASTER
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
S/O LATE MANIK CH. KALITA
R/O VILLANDP.O- SARUMANIKPUR
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN - 781329.

8: UTPAL KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER (SC)
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
S/O LATE DEBENDRA NATH KALITA
R/O VILLANDP.O- BARBANG
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN - 781325.

9: SIDDHARTHA SANKAR TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER (SC)
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
S/O LATE NARAYAN TALUKDAR
R/O VILL- GAREMARI
P.O- ATHIYABARI
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN - 781377.

10: SMTI KIRAN ROY
ASSTT. TEACHER (ARTS)
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
C/O BHABENDRA NATH ROY
R/O VILLANDP.O- BHOTANTA MOHITARA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN - 781328.

11: KUMUD CH. PATHAK

ASSTT. TEACHER (ARTS)
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
S/O LATE BANIKANTA PATHAK
R/O VILLANDP.O- AKAYA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN - 781325.

12: MANORANJAN DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER (ARTS)
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
S/O RAJMOHAN DEKA
R/O VILL- PUBPIPLA
P.O- NITYANANDA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN - 781329.

13: SAIFUDDIN ALI
ASSTT. TEACHER (HINDI)
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
S/O SAMED ALI
R/O VILLANDP.O- SARUMANIKPUR
DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN - 781329.

14: UTPAL SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER (SK)
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
S/O LATE HEMKANTA SARMA
R/O VILL- PAKHA KETEKIBARI
P.O- NITYANANDA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN - 781329.

15: DHARMESWAR DAS
OFFICE ASSTT.
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
S/O LATE DEBENDRA NATH KALITA
R/O VILL- UTTAR PIPLA
P.O- SARUMANIKPUR
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM

PIN - 781329.

16: PRAMOD MAZUMDAR
GRADE- IV
UTTAR PIPLA HIGH SCHOOL
S/O LATE KANDARPA MAZUMDAR
R/O VILL- UTTAR PIPLA
P.O- SARUMANIKPUR
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN - 781329.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (SECONDARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE SECRETARY
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019.

Advocate for : MR. R C SAIKIA
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/5504/2020

BAIJOYANTIPUR HIGH SCHOOL AND 3 ORS
SCHOOL CODE 0105905

ESTD. 1994
EDUCATION BLOCK BORDOLONI
CLUSTER NAME JOYRAMPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEADMASTER NAMELY
SRI KRISHNA BISWAKARMA
AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS
S/O LATE INDRABIR BISWAKARMA
VILL. NO. 2 BOIJAYANTIPUR
P.O. JOYRAMPUR
P.S. GOGAMUKH
DIST. DHEMAJI
787026
ASSAM
PIN CODE 787026
ASSAM.

2: TINGIRI HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE 17130116608
ESTD. 1999 REPRESENTED BY ITS HEADMASTER NAMELY
SRI MAHESH CHANDRA DOLEY
VILL. NO. TINGIRI
P.O. KHURACHUK
P.S. GOGAMUKH
DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN 787034
ASSAM.

3: DINESH JUGANTA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL CODE 18130215206
ESTD 2000
EDUCATION BLOCK DAKHIN DHEMAJI
CLUSTER NAME DAKHIN DHEMAJI
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEADMASTER NAMELY
PABITRA KARDONG
VILL. NO. MATIKHULA
P.O. MATIKHULA
P.S. GOGAMUKH
DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN 787026
ASSAM.

4: PUB JIADHAL HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL CODE 18130202403
ESTD. 01.04.1994
EDUCATION BLOCK
DHEMAJI
CLUSTER NAME JIADHAL

REPRESENTED BY ITS HEADMASTER NAMELY
SRI HEMA KANTA PEGU
VILL. DIGHALGARA
P.O. JIADHAL
P.S JIADHAL
DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN 787057
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 781019

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DHEMAJI
PIN 787025

5:THE CHAIRMAN
BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
GUWAHATI 781021
ASSAM.

6:THE DIST. SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DHEMAJI
PIN 787205

Advocate for : MR. A DEKA
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6548/2019

NANDAGRAM PALOIPUNJI M.E. MADRASSA AND 8 ORS.
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER-CUM-SECRETARY
FAKRUL ISLAM LASKAR
AGE 38 YEARS

S/O- MOIN UDDIN LASKAR
VILLAGE- RATANPUR PART-II
P.O. RATANPUR
PIN- 788155
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.

2: HOLOCHANDRA MEMORIAL TRIBAL M.E. SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER-CUM-SECRETARY
AMINUL HAQUE BARBHUIYA
AGE 37 YEARS
S/O- HIBZUR RAHMAN
VILLAGE- RONGPUR PART-IV
P.O. SAHABAD
PIN- 788163
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.

3: INIDRA GANDHI M.E. SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER-CUM-SECRETARY KAMRUL ISLAM TAPADAR
AGE ABOUT 42 YEARS
S/O- LATE ABDUL ISLAM TAPADAR
VILL. BHABANIPUR
P.O. AMALA
PIN- 788164
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.

4: WAR ALI CHOUDHURY MEMORIAL M.E. INSTITUTE
REP. BY ITS ASSISTANT TEACHER
AFJOL HUSSAIN LASKAR
AGED ABOUT 38 YEARS
S/O- ATAUR RAHMAN LASKAR
VILL. BROJAPUR PART-I
P.O. BROJAPUR
PIN- 788155
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.

5: MODERN M.E. MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MISTRESS-CUM-SECRETARY
NAZMIN AKTAR LASKAR
AGE 35 YEARS
W/O- KAZI MD. NURUL ALOM
VILL- RONGPUR PART-VII
P.O. SAHABAD
PIN- 788163
DIST.- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM.

6: HAJI HARUN RASHID M.E. SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER-CUM-SECRETARY
HAYADAR HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA
AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS
S/O LATE MAFUR ALI BARBHUIYA
VILLAGE- KATAKHAL
P.O. KALINAGAR
PIN- 788152
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.

7: MORAGANGARPAR M.E. MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER-CUM-SECRETARY
MOSOROF ALI LASKAR
AGE 55 YEARS
S/O- ABDUL BARI LASKAR
VILLAGE AND P.O.- NITAINAGAR PART-II
PIN- 788155
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.

8: SHOKALAPAR M.E. MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER-CUM-SECRETARY
NURUL ISLAM LASKAR
AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS
S/O- RAFIQUE AHMED LASKAR
VILLAGE- MOHAMMADPUR PART-I
P.O. RONGPUR SOUTH
PIN- 788163
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.

9: M.S.U. M.E. MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MISTRESS-CUM-SECRETARY
MOMOTA BEGUM LASKAR
AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS
W/O- SOIDUR RAHMAN LASKAR
VILLAGE- RAJYESWARPUR PART-VII
P.O. KATAGAON
PIN- 788168
DIST. HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
TO BE REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF

ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELE.) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
HAILAKANDI
P.O. AND DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788151.

5:THE SECRETARY
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

Advocate for : G UDDIN
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6192/2018

DAKSHINGAON HIGH SCHOOL AND 75 ORS.
VILL- DAKSHINGAON
P.O. KAHILIPARA
P.S. DISPUR
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781019. REPRESENTED BY HEAD MASTER- HELAL UDDIN
AGE - 45 YEARS.

2: CHOONSALI HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. NOONMATI
P.S. NOONMATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781020
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- MR. GIRIN CH. BARMAN
AGE- 42 YEARS.

3: JANASHIMALU HIGH SCHOOL

VILLAGE BOTAHGULI
P.O. PANJABARI
P.S. SATGAON
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781037. REPRESENTED BY HEAD MASTER- MR. KANAK KALITA
AGE 47 YEARS.

4: ADINGGIRI HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. MALIGAON
P.S. MALIGAON
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781011. REPRESENTED BY HEAD MASTER- MRS. JOSHNA KALITA
AGE- 43 YEARS.

5: BAMUNDI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BAMUNDI
P.O. BAMUNDI
P.S. SARTHEBARI
DIST. BARPETA
PIN- 781311
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- BIJOY KUMAR SARKAR
AGE- 40 YEARS.

6: MODERN HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. KATHLIJHAR
P.O. GHILAZARI
P.S. HOWLY
DIST. BARPETA
PIN- 781316
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- AKHTARAN NEHER
AGE- 46 YEARS.

7: DAKSHINGARI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. DAKSHINGARI
P.O. DAKSHINGARI
P.S. NITYANANDA
DIST. BARPETA
PIN- 781329
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SONTARA DAS
AGE- 43 YEARS.

8: PACHIM BARPETA U.M. SIKSHANNSTAN
P.O. BARPETA VIA JATIGAON
P.S. JATIGAON
DIST. BARPETA
PIN- 781301
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- RANJAN PATHAK
AGE- 45 YEARS.

9: BHATTADEV HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BICHANKUCHI
P.O. NITYANANDA
P.S. NITYANANDA
DIST. BARPETA
PIN- 781329
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- HEMCHANDRA CHOUDHURY
AGE- 43 YEARS.

10: CHANDMAMA HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. CHANDMAMA
P.O. CHANDMAMA
P.S. KALGACHIA
DIST. BARPETA
PIN- 781321
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- NURMAN ALI
AGE- 45 YEARS.

11: SANKARDEV HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. BAKUJARI
P.S. TIHU
DIST. NALBARI
PIN- 781340
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- MR. KHURSED ALI
AGE- 43 YEARS.

12: BIHAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. BIHAMPUR
P.S. NALBARI
DIST. NALBARI
PIN- 781303
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- DHIREN BARMAN
AGE- 41 YEARS.

13: SIALMARI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BARSULIA
P.O. BHANGNAMARI
P.S. SIALMARI
DIST. NALBARI
PIN- 781126
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- ABDUR RAHIM
AGE- 42 YEARS.

14: JATINGAMUKH BADARPUR HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. NIZ JOYNAGAR
P.S. BARKHOLA
DIST. CACHAR

PIN- 788025
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- MR. MONJUR AHMED BARBHUYAN
AGE- 45 YEARS.

15: DUDHPUR HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. DUDHPUR
P.S. ARUNACHAL
DIST. CACHAR
PIN- 788025
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- LALIT MOHAN SINGHA
AGE- 42 YEARS.

16: SINGER HAWAR PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL
VILL- JAMALPUR
P.O. JAMALPUR
P.S. BHANGA BAZAR
DIST. CACHAR
DIST.- CACHAR
PIN- 781340
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- FAKRUL ISLAM BARBHUIYA
AGE- 43 YEARS.

17: JALALPUR HIGH SCHOOL
VILL.- NIZ JALALPUR. PART-I
P.O. JALALPUR
P.S. KATIGORAH
DIST. CACHAR
PIN- 788816
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- DEBANUJ NATH
AGE- 45 YEARS.

18: FULERTAL PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. FULERTAL
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST. CACHAR
PIN- 788106
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- RAHIMA KHATUN
AGE- 40 YEARS.

19: JANATA HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BARJATRAPUR
P.O. BARJATRAPUR
P.S. BARKHALA
DIST. CACHAR
PIN- 788110
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- BAHARUL ISLAM BARBHUYAN
AGE- 42 YEARS.

20: DALGOMA HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. DALGOMA
P.O. DALGOMA
P.S. MATIA
DIST. GOALPARA
PIN- 783125
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SAURAV DAS
AGE- 40 YEARS.

21: CHANDARIA PATHAR HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. CHANDARIA PATHAR
P.O. BALAD MARI
DIST. GOALPARA
PIN- 783121
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- HIMANI MEDHI
AGE- 44 YEARS.

22: BAGUAN KHEROPARA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. CHECHAPANI
VILL. KATHALBARI
P.S. MATIA
DIST. GOALPARA
PIN- 783134
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SHEIKH MOZIBAR RAHMAN
AGE- 41 YEARS.

23: GARUCHATKA ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. GARUCHATKA
P.O. TIPLAI
P.S. RANGJULI
DIST. GOALPARA
PIN- 783130
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- AJGAR ALI AHMED
AGE- 43 YEARS.

24: BARPATHAR BARDOBA HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. TIPLAI
P.O. TIPLAI
P.S. RANGJULI
DIST. GOALPARA
PIN- 783130
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SARIFUDDIN AHMED
AGE- 45 YEARS.

25: FURHANI ATI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. FURHANIATI
P.O. LETERIPAR BAZAR

P.S. JURIA
DIST. NAGAON
PIN- 783134
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SARIFUDDIN AHMED
AGE- 40 YEARS.

26: INDIRA GANDHI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL.- NAM DOBOKA GAON
P.O. HINDU BLOCK
P.S. DOBOKA
DIST. NAGAON
PIN- 782440
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- ABDUL MONIM
AGE- 35 YEARS.

27: DHUPAGURI KALANI BOSTI ROSUTIPAR GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. DHUPAGURI
VILL- DHUPAGURI
DIST. NAGAON
PIN- 782123
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SHAHJAHAN ALI
AGE- 41 YEARS.

28: SINGIA POTANI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. RESERVE PANI GAON
P.O. BIHARIGAON
P.S. NONOI
DIST. NAGAON
PIN- 782101
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- RANJIT SAIKIA
AGE- 38 YEARS.

29: CHOTA RUPAHI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. CHOTA RUPAHI
P.O. HERAPATI
P.S. SADAR
DIST. NAGAON
PIN- 782001
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- ABDUL KADIR
AGE- 40 YEARS.

30: TINSUKIA HIGH MADRASSA
VILL. TINSUKIA
P.O. NAGAON
P.S. JURIA
DIST. NAGAON
PIN- 782124
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- MAKIDUR RAHMAN

AGE- 45 YEARS.

31: SARIYAHTALI ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. SARIYAHTALI
P.O. BAMUNIJAN
P.S. RAHA
DIST. NAGAON
PIN- 782425
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- NIRMAL CHANDRA DEKA
AGE- 43 YEARS.

32: MAHATMA GANDHI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. SALMARA
P.O. BORBOKA MAJULI
DIST. MAJULI
PIN- 785102
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- DEHIRAM KALITA
AGE- 45 YEARS.

33: BALIJAN GELGELI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. GELGALI
P.O. BETANIPAM
DIST. DHEMAJI
PIN- 787059
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- ATUL CHANDRA MAHANTA
AGE- 43 YEARS.

34: JYOTI VIDYAPITH HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. JYOTIPUR
P.O. BOKAKHAT
P.S. GOLAGHAT
DIST. GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785612
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- AJANTA BORDOLOI
AGE- 45 YEARS.

35: SRIMANTA SANKARDEV HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. 5 NO. RONGBONG
P.O. KANAIGHAT
P.S. NUMALIGARH
DIST. GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785699
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- NAREN BORA
AGE- 49 YEARS.

36: NAMONI BOHUPATHAR HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. LIKSON
P.O. BHOLAGURI

P.S. BADULIPAR
DIST. GOLAGHAT
PIN- 785611
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- LOKRAM GOGOI
AGE- 45 YEARS.

37: DUNGARPUR HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. DUNGARPUR
P.O. DUNGARPUR
P.S. BHURAGAON
DIST. MORIGAON
PIN- 782411
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- KHAGENDRA CHANDRA MANDAL
AGE- 45 YEARS.

38: PRIYA NEOG VIDYAPITH HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BORKULOI
P.O. BORKULOI
P.S. JAGIROAD
DIST. MORIGAON
PIN- 782411
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- UTTAM CHANDRA BHUYAN
AGE- 46 YEARS.

39: GAGALMARI ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. GAGALMARI
P.O. GAGALMARI
P.S. MAYONG
DIST. MORIGAON
PIN- 782121
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SHAHIDUL ISLAM
AGE- 39 YEARS.

40: AGNIGARH VIDYAPITH
P.O. TEZPUR
P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
PIN- 784001
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- TILAK CHANDRA BORA
AGE- 40 YEARS.

41: BURAGAON HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. CHARIDUAR
P.S. CHARIDUAR
DIST. SONITPUR
PIN- 784103
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SARASWATI LAHKAR
AGE- 45 YEARS.

42: TAPATTARI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL. PIRADHARA
P.O. PIRADHARA
P.S. ABHAYAPURI
DIST. ABHAYAPURI
PIN- 783384
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- HARAM ALI
AGE- 45 YEARS.

43: DR. B.R. AMBEDKAR HIGH SCHOOL

VILL. ABHAYAPURI
P.O. ABHAYAPURI
P.S. ABHAYAPURI
DIST. BONGAIGAON
PIN- 783384
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SAMAD AZAD
AGE- 42 YEARS.

44: BOTGURI HIGH SCHOOL

VILL. BOTGURI
P.O. BOTGURI
DIST. BONGAIGAON
PIN- 783383
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- TARUN KUMAR RAI
AGE- 45 YEARS.

45: TINDUBI CHALAKURA HIGH SCHOOL

VILL. JAMADARHAT
P.O. JAMADARHAT
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN- 783330
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- ANIMUL HAQUE CHOUDHARY
AGE- 43 YEARS.

46: NAVO RASHMI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

VILL.KUKURMARA
P.O. RADHAMADHAB HAT
P.S. MANKACHAR
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN- 783121
REP. BY HEAD MASTER H/M- NAZMA BEGUM
AGE- 42 YEARS.

47: MURABARI HIGH SCHOOL

P.O. JALABILA
P.S. BILASHIPARA
DIST. DHURBI
PIN- 783348
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- PRAVAT CHANDRA SARKAR
AGE- 37 YEARS.

48: PAYESTI DIMATOLA HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. JARNAR CHAR
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN- 783339
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- NUR MOHAMMAD ALI
AGE- 45 YEARS.

49: CHOUDHURI CHAR HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. CHOUDHURI CHAR
P.O. CHOUDHURI CHAR
DIST. DHUBRI
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SAHID ALI SEKH
AGE- 42 YEARS.

50: KAIMATI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. CHOTOGRAM
P.O. CHOTOGRAM VIA AGOMONI
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN- 783335
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- KHALILUR RAHMAN
AGE 45 YEARS.

51: SANKAR AZAN MODEL HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. GERAMARI PART-I
P.O. GERAMARI
P.S. GOURIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
PIN- 783339
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- MAHAMUDUL ISLAM
AGE- 46 YEARS.

52: BONDIA HIGH MADRASSA
VILL. BONDIA
P.O. MANGALDAI
P.S. BADULIPAR
DIST. DARRANG
PIN- 784125
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- ABDUL ADUD
AGE- 42 YEARS.

53: MAIRACHORA ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL

VILL. MAIRACHORA
P.O. DAMALCHOS
P.S. BOKO
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781135
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- AJMAL HOQUE
AGE- 45 YEARS.

54: JAYKUCHI JATIA BHANGARA HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. JAYKUCHI JATIA BHANGARA
P.O. LOCH
P.S. BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781381
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- PRADIP RAJBONGSHI
AGE- 40 YEARS.

55: PATRAPUR HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. PATRAPUR
P.O. KENDUA
P.S. BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781121
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- LATIF ALI
AGE- 42 YEARS.

56: PANIKHAITY ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. PANIKHAITY
P.O. PANIKHAITY
P.S. CHHAYGAON
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781137
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- HISWA TALUKDAR
AGE- 45 YEARS.

57: PIYALIKHATA HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BAIHATA CHARIALI
P.O. BAIHATA CHARIALI
P.S. CHANGSARI
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781381
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- SARIF ULLAH
AGE- 45 YEARS.

58: DAMPUR HIGH MADRASSA
VILL. DAMPUR
P.O. DAMPUR

P.S. HAJO
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781102
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- ANOWAR HUSSAIN
AGE- 46 YEARS.

59: BARAGOG HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BARAGOG
P.O. DORAKAHARA
P.S. CHANGSARI
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781101
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- MADHAB KALIA.

60: KULAHATI UTTAM CHANDRA SUBHAPRIYA BHARALI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. KULAHATI
P.O. KULAHATI
P.S. HAJO
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781104
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- UDDHAB DAS
AGE- 45 YEARS.

61: SAMBHURAM DAS TRIBAL GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BANGSHAR
P.O. BANGSHAR
P.S. SINGIMARI
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781103
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- PRADIP BAISHYA
AGE- 44 YEARS.

62: NAVODAY HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. TURUKPARA
P.O. BOKO
P.S. BOKO
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781123
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- RAHUL CHANDRA BARO
AGE- 43 YEARS.

63: HASANG JANAJATI VIDYAPITH HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. HASANG
P.O. MADHUKUNJ
P.S. RANGIA
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781354
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- AJIT RAJBONGSHI

AGE- 42 YEARS.

64: BARHAZARA HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BARHAZARA
P.O. BHOMOLHATI
P.S. BAIHATA CHARIALI
DIST. KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781121
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- KUMUD DEKA
AGE- 43 YEARS.

65: RANI NARAH HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. NAMONI DORGE
P.O. GELEKI
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787032
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- MUNINDRA KUMAR NARAH
AGE- 41 YEARS.

66: GORMUR JANAJATI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. GORMUR
P.O. LALUK
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784160
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- KESHAB NEOG
AGE- 40 YEARS.

67: FATEHPUR S.U. HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. FATEHPUR
P.O. KUTUBPUR
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787054
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- BEGUM SAYEDA SULTANA
AGE- 41 YEARS.

68: MERGHULI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. MERGHULI
P.O. GAURAIMARI
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787031
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- CHANDRA KAMAN
AGE- 40 YEARS.

69: LIGIRIMUKH HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. LIGIRIKUKH
P.O. DAFLAKATA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR

PIN- 787052
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- ANANDA DOLEY
AGE 45 YEARS.

70: KARANGA BALAHI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. KARANGAM
P.O. PATRI CHUK
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787055
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- TARANI KT. ROY
AGE- 46 YEARS.

71: SRI SRI SANKARDEV HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. CHENIMARI
P.O. JALBHARI
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787055
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- DHARMA KT. NATH
AGE- 42 YEARS.

72: ALL ASSAM MIRI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BOGUM
P.O. BOGUM
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787053
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- THANURAM TAID
AGE- 40 YEARS.

73: BAMUNDOLONI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. BAMUNDOLONI
P.O. BAMUNDOLONI
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787001
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- AJIT MORANG
AGE- 42 YEARS.

74: KANDULIMARI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. KANDULIMARI
P.O. JOMUNAKUKH
P.S. JOMUNAMUKH
DIST. HOJAI
PIN- 782428
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- ABDUL RAZZAK
AGE- 40 YEARS.

75: LANKAJAN HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. LANKAJAN
P.O. KHARIAKHANA

P.S. LANKA
DIST. HOJAI
PIN- 782446
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- DEBABRATA KAR
AGE- 42 YEARS.

76: KRISHNA NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. KRISHNA NAGAR
P.O. KHARIAKHANA
P.S. LANKA
DIST. HOJAI
PIN- 782446
REP. BY HEAD MASTER- DEBABRATA KAR
AGE- 46 YEARS.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REP. BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019.

3:THE BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
BAMUNI MAIDAM
GUWAHATI- 781021
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY.

Advocate for : MR. Y S MANNAN
Advocate for : MS. P CHAKRABORTY (SC
EDUCATION (SECONDARY)
R-1 & 2) appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3725/2018

SHAWRACHARA MAZARGAON NABAJAGARAN GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
AND 110 ORS.
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
OSMAN GONI BHUYAN
S//O- ABDUR RASHID BHUYAN
VILL- SHAWRACHARA

P.O- CHIKNI
P.S- KALGACHIA
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781321

2: PASCHIM DEULDI KAYAKUCHI GAON ME MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
FOZLUL HOQUE
S/O- ABDUL MOZID
VILL- NIZ MOINBORI
P.O- MOINBORI
P.S- KALGACHIA

DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781321

3: MOHIA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
MONTAZ ALI AHMED
S/O- ABBAS ALI
VILL- MOHIA
P.O- CHANDMAMA
P.S- KALGACHIA
BARPETA
ASSAM

4: PATHARCHALI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY BADSHA MIA
S/O- LATE RAHIM UDDIN
VILL- PATHARCHALI
P.O- P CHATALA
P.S- KALGACHIA
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781321

5: BHALUKI SALMARA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY MONOWARA KHATUN
S/O- SUMESH ALI AHMED
VILL- BHALUKI
P.O- BALABHITHA
P.S- BARPETA ROAD

DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781313

6: KISMOT MOINBARI ANCHALIK GIRLS ME MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY FUL BANU
W/O- SALEH MD. BABOR
VILL- KISMAT MOINBARI
P.O- MOINBARI
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM

7: SATRA KANARA J K GIRLS M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY BILLAL HUSSAIN
S/O- BISHU MIAH
VILL- SATRAKONARA
P.O- SATRAKONARA
P.S- BAGHBAR
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781308

8: GADESHALI PAM ME MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
MD. IMDAD KHAN
S/O- GUMAN ALI KHAN
VILL- MAJDIA
P.O- PASCHIM MAJDIA
P.S- SARTHEBARI
DISTO BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781305

9: NIRELA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY TAIZUDDIN AHMED
S/O- HAZRAT ALI
VILL- NIRALA
P.O- NIRALA
P.S- KASUMARA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781308

10: BANDALI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY HANIF UDDIN
S/O- ASHAN ALI
VILL- BANDALI
P.O- JATRADIA
P.S- TARABARI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781305

11: GOMA NABODAY M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY ABDUL MALEQUE
S/O- SORHAB ALI
VILL- GOMA
P.O- GOMAFULBARI
P.S- TARABARI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781302

12: LUIT PURIA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
MD. ASHAN MULLAH
VILL- GOMA
P.O- GOMAFULBARI
P.S- TARABARI
DIST- BARPETA

ASSAM
PIN- 781302

13: UTTAR SARIATPUR M E MADRASSA
REP BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ALI AKBAR HUSSAIN
S/O- ALEF ALI AHMED
VILL- SARIATPUR
P.O- SHOWPUR
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781319

14: DABANDIA RUPJYOTI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY

MD. ASIR UDDIN AHMED
S/O- EAD ALI
VILL- DABANDIA
P.O- GUNIALGURI
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781319

15: KALGACHIA GIRLS M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER
NAMELY
NAZRUL ISLAM MONDAL
S/O- IMAN ALI MONDAL
VILL- KALGACHIA
P.O- KALGACHIA
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781319

16: DABANDIA MADYAPARA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEADMASTER
NAMELY
SHAHANAS PARVIN
W/O- GOLAM MUSTOFA
VILL- TAPESWARA
P.O- BALAGAON
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781319

17: P G ME MADRASSA
REP. BY IITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY WAZEDUR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE MOISER ALI
VILL- GOBINDAPUR
P.O- SITOLI
P.S- BAGHBAR
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781308

18: S M K M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
ABDUL HALIM
S/O- HABEZ UDDIN

VILL- ALIPUR
P.O- SITOLI
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781308

19: MILAN PRAGATI M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY RAJENDRA NATH PATGIRI
S/O- LATE BHABIN CH PATGIRI
VILL- DALAIGAON
P.O- BAMAKHATA
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781325

20: KATAHBARI BARKUR M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
RAIHAN ALI AHMED
S/O- LATE WAZED ALI AHMED
VILL- BARBHITA
P.O- B D PATHAR
P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781318

21: C S ME MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
ABDUR ROSHID
S/O- MESER ALI
VILL- CHIKNIR PAR
P.O- CHIKNI
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781321

22: JAURIMARI HASSAN ALI M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY ABDUL KUDDUS
S/O- SHUKUR ALI
VILL- JAURIMARI
P.O- CHIKNI

P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
PIN- 781321

23: PASCHIM SOLIBARI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
NURUL AMIN
S/O- ABDUL MOTALEB
VILL- SOILMARI
P.O- CHIKNI
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781321

24: PALARPAM GIRLS M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
BASHIR UDDIN
S/O- UAZ UDDIN
VILL- PALARPAM
P.O- DHARAMPUR
P.S- BAGHBAR
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781308

25: HATCHARA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABDUS SATTER AHMED
S/O- AJGAR ALI
VILL- HATCHARA
P.O- CHANDMAMA
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781321

26: SONABARI TAKAKATA MILON GIRLS M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MOTLEB HUSSAIN
S/O- ESAHAQUE ALI
VILL- JAURIMARI
P.O- CHIKNI
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM

27: KANARA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SIKDAR ABUL KAYUM AHMED
S/O- SIKDAR HURMUZ ALI
VILL- SATARAKANARA
P.O- SATARAKANARA
P.S- BAGHBAR
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781308

28: MOHISH KHUTI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ANOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O- SHAMSUL HOQUE
VILL- BHATNAPAITY
P.O- BAGHMARA CHAR
P.S- ALUPOTI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781127

29: BORHOLLOW KANDA ME MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
MD. ABDULLAH BAHER
S/O- RAMJAN ALI
VILL- HOLLOW KANDA
P.S- BHOIRAGAON
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782121

30: BALISORIA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MOTLEBUR RAHMAN
S/O- ABDUL KADIR
VILL- BOWALGURI
P.O- GORAIMARI
P.S- LAHORIGHAT
DIST-MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782104

31: LENGRI BARI GIRLS ME MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MAFIZUL HOQUE

S/O- RUSMAT ALI
VILL- SAHARIAGAON
P.S- MOIRABARI
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM

32: BOWALGURI ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
PHILSING BORDOLOY
S/O- RUPAM BORDOLOI
VILL- BARCHILA
P.O- BARCHILA
P.S- MIKIRBHETA
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782142

33: BHURAGAON TOWN HINDI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
AJIT SINGH
S/O- BAJA NATH SINGH
VILL- BHURAGAON
P.O- BHURAGAON
P.S- BHURAGAON
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782121

34: KIRAKARA DHALPUR ANCHALIK M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABDUR RAHIM
S/O- JAYNAL ABDIL
VILL- KIRAKARA
P.O- DHOLPUR
P.S- CHIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 784145

35: SANKARJYOTI M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
PRABHAT CHANDRA DEKA
S/O- LATE BHUPEN CHANDRA DEKA
VILL- NO.2 MAJGAON
P.O- MAJGAON
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 784146

36: NO.2 APARIA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
HASHMAT ALI
S/O- SHEIKH KUMAR UDDIN
VILL 3 NO. BOROLA

P.O- DHALPUR
P.S- CHIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 784145

37: MADHUPUR M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
PRATIMA DEVI
W/O- NIPEN DEV NATH
VILL- KHANAJAN ROAD
P.O- CHOPAHAIBAR
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782002

38: KAWAIMARI M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
JAHNABI DAS
W/O- LATE ACHYUTANANDA DAS
VILL- KAWAIMARI
P.O- HAIBARGAON
P.S- SADAR
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782002

39: PASCHIM LARIMUKH M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
IMAMUL HOQUE
S/O- MD. MOTIUR RAHMAN
VILL- KADULIMARI
P.O- MITHAPUKHURIPAR
P.S- JURIA
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782124

40: HAJI HANIF SHEIKH M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY

AFAZ UDDIN AHMED
S/O- LATE ABDUS SAVAN
VILL- AHOMGAON
P.O- BESAMARI
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782123

41: PANBARI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MD. BAHARUL ISLAM
S/O- LATE ABDUL QUDDUS
VILL- PANBARI
P.O- SALKATIPATHAR
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782123

42: LAHKARGAON RABIA QUDDUS M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
KHAIRUN NAHAR CHOUDHURY
W/O- SAIFUL ISLAM
VILL- LAHKARGAON
P.O- DHING
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM

43: BAL BIKASH SIKSHA SADAN M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
RAMSAGAR THAKUR
S/O- YADNANNDAN THAKUR
VILL- SAMADDAR PATTY
P.O- HAIBARGAON
P.S- HAIBARGAON
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782002

44: CHALCALI JANAJATI ME SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
BUDHESWAR LASKAR
S/O- LATE NALIA LASKAR
VILL- SIMALUGURI
P.O- KACHAMARI
P.S- SADAR

DIST- NAGAON
PIN- 782002

45: AMBAGAN ME SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SOMA BANIK
W/O- SUBHAS BANIK
VILL- PASCHIM SOWALONI
P.O- AMBAGAN
P.S RUPAHIHATI
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782120

46: BANISHREE NIKETAN M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
KAMALA DAS
W/O- PRADIP MAJUMDAR
VILL- KHRIGKHRING
P.O- AZARBBARI
P.S- KAKI
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782442

47: KANDHULIMARI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABDUL KHALEQUE
S/O- LATE MOGBUL ALI BORBHUYAN
VILL- KANDULIMARI
P.S- JOGIJAN
P.S- HOJAI
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782429

48: ROWARPARA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
NAZRUL HOQUE
S/O- MOIN UDDIN
VILL- ROWARPAR
P.O- KOROIGURI
P.S- MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI
PIN- 782440

49: DAKHIN GOLAGHATIA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY

ASHUTOSH DEB
S/O- JAGADISH DEY
VILL- GOLAGHATIA
P.O- HOJAI
P.S - HOJAI
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782429

50: DEBENDRA NATH M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SANJOY DEB NATH
VILL- GOLAGHATIA BASTI
P.O- HOJAI
P.S- HOJAI
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782435

51: NAMDOBOKA MD. ALI BAIG M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MINARA BEGUM
W/O- BASHIR AHMED
VILL- NAMDOBOKA
P.O- DOBOKA BAZAR
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782440

52: PUB JUGIJAN M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
JITEN BISWAS
S/O- BABULAL BISWAS
VILL- PUBJOGIJAN
P.O- JOJGIJAN
P.S- HOJAI
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM

53: ALHAJ MONUHAR ALI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
AZIRUDDIN TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE MUDARISH ALI TALUKDAR
VILL- AMLIPUKHURI
P.O- JUGUJAN
P.S- HOJAI
DIST- HOJAI

PIN- 782429

54: BHALUKMARI ADARSHA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
RANJIT KUMAR DAS
S/O- LATE MONORANJAN DAS
VILL- AZARBARI
P.O- AZARABARI
P.S- LANKA
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782442

55: LT GAYA PRASADGOURCHA JANAJATI M E SCHOOL

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
FAIZUR HOQUE CHOWDHARY
S/O- ABDUL KARIM HOUDHURY
VILL- BHELOGURI
P.O- SARUPATHAR
P.S- DOBOKA
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM

PIN- 782440

56: NIL BAGAN ADARSHA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SHIRAJ UDDIN BORBHUYAN
S/O- LATE ABDUL LATIF BORBHUYAN
VILL- NILBAGAN
P.O- NILBAGAN
P.S- MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782440

57: BHUR BHALAPARA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
AMELA ISWARY
W/O- HARILAL BASUMAATARY
VILL 1 NO. SALBARI
P.O- KOKRAJHAR
P.S- RUNIKHATA
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783394

58: SIDLI GIRLS M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
IVA RANI BARMAN
W/O- DWIP CHARAN BARMAN
VILL- NAAMALPUR
P.O- SIDLI
P.S- SIDLI
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783373

59: SIMALUGURI M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MAMOON DATTA BARMAN
W/O- ARJUN CH BARMAN
VILL- SIMLAGURI
P.O- SIMLAGURIP.S- DHALIGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN- 783380

60: MOUKHOWA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ANAMIKA DAS
D/O- SYOMCHARAN DAS VILL- PHERBHERY
P.O- BHULUKADOBA
P.S- SORBHOG
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781316

61: BANGALAPARA PURBA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
JAMIR UDDIN
S/O- MAIN UDDIN
VILL- BONGLAPARA
P.O- GOALPARA
P.S- ABHYAPURI
DIST-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783384

62: SHOULMARI PROGATI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
JAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE TAMSER ALI
VILL- NWAGAON
P.O- MWAGAON

P.S- ABHAYAPURI
ASSAM
PIN- 783392

63: SWAMI KRISHNANADA BRAHMACHARI M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
DIPAK KR. PATGIRI
S/O- LATE HAW RAM PATGIRI
VILL- BARBILA
P.O- MANIKPUR
P.S- MANIKPUR
DIST- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783392

64: BONGARA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
DHARMESWAR NATH
S/O- KHARGESWAR NATH
VILL- BONGARA
P.O- BONGARA
P.S- PALASHBARI
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM

65: BORO NICHINPIUR M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
NURUJJAMAN SHAHNIAR
S/O- ABDUL HOQUE MIAH
VILL- KAMARADPARA
P.O- JAMADARHAT
P.S- FOKIRGANJ
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783330

66: PADDARVITA ME MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
TARACHAN ALI
S/O- ABDUL REZZAQUE

VILL- PADDARVITA
P.O- MEDORTARY
P.S- FAKIRGANJ
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM

PIN- 783330

67: BALATARI BORO NICHINPUR M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABUL KALAM AZAD
S/O- LATE BASER ALI SK
VILL- SOUTHVANDI
P.O- JALESWAR
P.S- LAKHIPUR
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783132

68: MOIN UDDIN MEMORIAL M E INSTITUTE
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MAKLISHUR RAHMAN TAPADAR
S/O- LATE MOIN UDDIN TAPADAR
VILL- ALGAPUR PART-5
P.S- LAGAPUR
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788150

69: HAZI ARFAN ALI MEMORIAL GIRLS M E INSTITUTE
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
JAHIRUL ABBAS LASKAR
S/O- ABDUL JALIL LASKAR
VILL- ALGAPUR PART-3
P.S- ALGAPUR
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788150

70: EAST ROWARPAR M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
KALAM UDDIN BARBHUIYAN
S/O- MASAARAF ALI BARBHUYAN
VILL- MAMUDPUR
P.O- DAKHIN RONGPUR
P.S- LALA
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

71: S A CHOUDHURY M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SABIR AHMED MAZAR BAR BHUIYAN
S/O- ABDUL MAZAR BHUYAN
VILL- BARBOND

P.O- BARBAND
P.S- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

72: SARAPARA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
BOLORAM RABHA
S/O- KHUBEK RABHA
VILL- GORAIMARY
P.O- DARIDURI
P.S- GOWALPARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783120

73: RAMHARIR CHAR SONARCHALA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABDUL BATEN
S/O- ABDUL HOQUE
VILL- NALANGA
P.O- SIMLABARI
P.S- BAGUAN
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101

74: FAZLUR RAHMAN M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
NAZMUL HOQUE
S/O- KISMAT ALI
VILL- RAKHYASINI
P.O- BALADMARI CHAR
P.S- MOMOI
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101

75: INDIRA GANDHI MEMORIAL GIRLS M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
RATNA RANI NATH
D/O- MANORANJAN NATH
VILL- DAKKIN MOHANPUR
P.O- GOVINDA NAGAR
P.S- SONAI
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788119

76: HARANG PAR M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY SHAMS UDDIN BARBHUYAN
S/O- LATE BAZID ALI BARBHUYAN
VILL- BURIBAIL
P.O- BURIBAIL PT-2
P.S- BARKHALA
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788025

77: BHORAKHAI GARDEN ME SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY ASHOK KUMAR GOALA

S/O- JAGADISH GOALA
VILL- BHORAKHAI T E
P.O- SILCOORIE
P.S- SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788118

78: DAKHIN SEWTI RAHMATIA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY MAMUNUR RASHID TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE ABDUL MANAN TALUKDAR
VILL- BHANGARPAR PART-2
P.O- BHANGARPAR
P.S- BARKHALA
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788117

79: PUBLIK M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
B SUDHANGSHU BANERJEE
S/O- B IBUNGAHAL SHARMA
VILL- KAPTANPUR
P.O- CHHOTA
P.S- LAKHIPUR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788126

80: KANDIGRAM POPULAR M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
NAZRUL HOQUE BARBHUIYA
S/O- LATE BASARAT ALI BARBHUIYA
VILL- DUDHPUR PART-III
P.O- DUDHPUR
P.S- KATIGORAH
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788025

81: CLEVER HOUSE M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
DILIP SAHU
S/O- LATE LAXMAN SAHU
VILL- CLEVER HOUSE CHA BAGISA
P.O- CLEVER HOUSE
P.S- DHALAI
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788027

82: BHUBANESWAR M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
MAN KUMARI SINHA
D/O- LATE BRINDABAN SINHA
VILL- BHUBANESWAR NAGAR
P.O- BHUBANESWAR NAGAR
P.S- KATIGORAH
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788817

83: MOSAIRAM M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
NIBARAN DAS
S/O- LATE KAMINI MOHAN DAS
VILL- RONGHAR PT- III
P.O- BANGARPAR
P.S- BORKHOLA
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788817

84: BHEWARPAR AHMODIA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
RAHENA BEGOM
W/O- LATE KUSHID ALI
VILL- BHEWARPAR
P.O- BHANGARPAR
P.S- BORKHOLA
DIST- CACHAR
PIN- 788118

85: HAZI HNM GIRLS M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
MINARUL ISLAM
S/O- KAMRUL ISLAM
VILL- BIHARA PART- IV
P.O- BIHARA PT-IV
P.S- KATIGORAH
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788817

86: DAKSHIN BIHARA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
MUJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O- LATE FAYEZ UDDIN
VILL- BIHARA PART-V
P.O- BHUBENESWAR NAGAR
P.S- KATIGORAH
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788817

87: NAGARBASTI SURO BALA RAY PUBLIC M E SCHOOL
DIGLI
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
ROJATOVA BHATTACHARJEE
S/O- LATE RAMAPADA BHATTACHARJEE
VILL- DIGLI
P.O- TIRIGHAT
P.S- TIRIGHAT
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788104

88: BANIPAUL MEMORIAL M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
SUKENDRA KUMAR DAS
S/O- LATE SAKAI RAM DAS
VILL- SRINAGAR
P.O- CHOTADUDPATIL
P.S- MALUGRAM
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788002

89: LALITABEN MONI BHAI PATEL M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
ANIMA GOALA
W/O- DILIP GUALA
VILL- DWARBAND
P.O- DWARBAND
P.S- SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788113

90: BABURUN NESSA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
REAZ ALI BARBHUIYA
S/O- LATE SIKANDAR AI BARBHUIYA
VILL- TARAPUR PT-VI
P.O- RAMNAGAR
P.S- SILCHAR SADAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788003

91: JATRAPUR M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
JAMAL UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- LATE TAJAMUL ALI LASKAR
VILL- BARJATRAPUR
P.O- BARJATRAPUR
P.S- BORKHOLA
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788110

92: JALINGAMUKH BADARPUR M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
ALTAH HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA
S/O- LATE SOFIQUR RAHMAN
VILL- BADARPUR PT-I
P.O- NIZ JAYNAGAR
P.S- BORKHOLA
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788025

93: HUSSAIN MIA BARBHUIYA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
AZIM UDDIN BARBHUIYA
S/O- LATE IRSHAD ALI BARBHUIYA
VILL- TILAGRAM
P.O- TARAPUR
P.S- SILCHAR SADAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788003

94: PUTHIKHAL M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
HIRALAL KAIRI
S/O- LATE DUKHANTI KAIRI

VILL- PUTHIKHAL
P.O- ATHOROTILA
P.S- DHOLAI
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788115

95: TIKALPAR ME SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
ROUSNA BEGUM MAZUMDAR
D/O- LATE BAKTER UDDIN MAZUMDAR
VILL- TIKALPAR
P.O- SALGONGA
P.S- UDHARBOND
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788031

96: YAKUB ALI BARBHUIYA M E MADRASSA

REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
REHAN UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- SAFIQUE UDDIN LASKAR
VILL- DHONEHARI PT-II
P.O- SAIDPURMUKAM
P.S- SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-
88113

97: HAJI MAFIZ ALI ME MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
MUKTAR UDDIN MAZUMDER
S/O- LATE SAIF UDDIN MAZUMDER
VILL- KAPTANPUR
P.S- LAKHIPUR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788119

98: RAMPUR BAGAN M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
RANJAN SINGH
S/O- LATE CHANDRA DEW SINGH
VILL- RAMPUR T E
P.O- DALU
P.S- BORKHOLA
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

99: SWAMI VIVEKANANDA M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
N G IBEMCHA SINGHA
S/O- W NILJEET SINGHA
R/O- VILL- SUNDARI PART-II
P.O- SUNDARI PART-II
P.S- KACHUDORON
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788116

100: SUNAHARI ALI M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
FAIZUR RAHMAN LASKAR
S/O- ABDUL KADIR LASKAR
R/O- VILL- KALINAGAR PART-6
P.O- NARAYANPUR
P.S- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788801

101: HARIWAL ME SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
RAHIMUDDIN CHOUDHURY
S/O- HASSAN RAJA CHOUDHURY
R/O- VILL- KALINAGAR PART-8
P.O- KALINAGAR
P.S- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788801

102: HAJI ABDUL BARI MEMORIAL M E SCHOOL
REP. BY THE HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
JAMIR HAMED CHOUDHURY
S/O- LATE LUKMAN ALI CHOUDHURY
R/O- VILL RANGPUR PART-I
P.O- APPIN
P.S- LALA
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788161

103: ABDUL KHALIQUE MEMORIAL M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SABIR AHMED CHOUDHURY
S/O- AZIRUDDIN CHOUDHURY
R/O- VILL- APPIN PART-2
P.O- APPIN
P.S- LALA
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788161

104: KANDIGRAM M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
ABDUL MATIN MAZUMDAR
S/O- LATE TAHIR LAI MAZUMDAR
R/O- VILL- BAHDAR PART-2
P.O- MATIJURI
P.S- HAILAKANDI
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788155

105: NETAJI VIDYAPITH M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
AMARENDRA DAS
S/O- JOGESH DAS
R/O- VILL- RADHARANI COLONY
P.O- PANCHAGRAM
P.S- PANCHAGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788802

106: AMGURI JANAPRIYA M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
AKBOR ALI MULLAH
S/O- BISHA MULLAH
R/O- VILL- AMGURI
P.O- KALGACHIA
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 788161

107: NO.3 DALANI PATHAR M E SCHOOL
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
RIYAJUL ISLAM
S/O- MD. SAIDUL RAHMAN
R/O- VILL- BEDYAPUR
P.O- URIAMGHAT
P.S- URIAMGHAT
DIST- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785601

108: JOPEA BOGLAMARI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER

NAMELY
ATOWAR RAHMAN
S/O- MOINUDDIN
R/O- VILL- JOPIA
P.O- MADRASAPARA
P.S- MERERCHAR
DIST- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783384

109: ABDUL KHALIQUE LASKAR
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
SOUMITRA DAS
S/O- SATYENDRA CHANDRA DAS
R/O- VILL BOLDABOLDI PART-II
P.O- SULTANICHERRA
P.S- KATLICHERRA
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788162

110: KASHPUNJI M E MADRASSA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER
NAMELY
RUSTANA BEGUM MAJARBHUIYA
W/O- ABDUS SUBAHAN BORBHUIYA
R/O- VILL- BALIKANDI PART-II
P.O- BATIRKUPA
HAILAKANDI
P.S- BHATIRKUPA
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788152
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT(ELEMENTARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
3:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM

SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
4:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 19
5:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
SARVA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 19
6:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. P K DEKA
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/673/2018

SONAULLAH M.E. SCHOOL AND 37 ORS.
REP. BY MD. ABDUL GOFUR SHEIKH HEAD MASTER
VILL. DHARMASALA PT.-V
P.O. DHARMASALA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.
3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM

KAHILIPARA
GHY.
4:THE MISSION DIRECTOR

SARBA SHIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
5:THE DIST. LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN CUM DY. COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI

6:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION CUM DIST. MISSION
COORDINATOR

SSA
DHUBRI

Advocate for : MR. A K SARMA
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/7955/2017

DWARKA M.E. SCHOOL and 42 ORS.
ESTD.- 27.01.1994
EDUCATION BLOCK BALIJANA
REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
PRANAB KR. BARMAN
VILL. and P.O. DWARKA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783120.

2: K.C. BARMAN MEMORIAL M.E. SCHOOL

ESTD.- 11-12-1992
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIMPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SUKCHARAN BARMAN
S/O. AHAGEN CHANDRA BARMAN
VILL. ANDURBER
P.O. DHUMERGHAT
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM

PIN 783330.

3: VIDYAPITH M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD. 01-01-1996
EDN. BLOCK BALIJANA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABDUR ROSHID MIAH
S/O. LT. SURMAN ALI
VILL. JOYPUR BAZAR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN 783129.

4: RAMHARICHAR SONERCHALA ME SCHOOL

ESTD. 25-01-1986
ETD. BLOCK- BALIJANA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY ABDUL BATEN
S/O. ABDUL HOQUE
VILL. BNOLONGA MAJERPARA
P.O. JOYPUR BAZAR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101.

5: KONGKAIR PAR M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD. 01-05-1985
EDN. BLOCK- BALIJANA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ROFIQUL ISLAM
S/O. LT. UKUM UDDIN
VILL. PUB KONG KAIR PAR
P.O. MARKULA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783120.

6: NOLONGA MAJERPAR NABAJYOTI M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD. 01-014-1991
EDN. BLOCK- BALIJANA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SHAH ALOM
S/O. LT. AJIJUR RAHMAN
VILL. NOLONGA MAJERPAR
P.O. SIMLABARI

DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101.

7: AMBARI GIRLS' M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD. 01-01-1992
EDN. BLOCK- BALIJANA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MISTRESS NAMELY
NAZMA KHATUN
D/O. LT. ROMZAN ALI
VILL. AMBARI
P.O. BALARBHITA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783129.

8: PAKHRITARI M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD. 02-02-1997
EDN. BLOCK- BALIJANA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MOKAM UDDIN AHMED
VILL. PAKHRITARI
P.O. BASHBARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783129.

9: BORPUKHURIPARA M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD. 12-02-1995
EDN. BLOCK- BALIJANA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
AMIR HAMZA
S/O. MOKSED ALI
VILL. AMBARI
P.O. AMBARI BAZAR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783129.

10: KOIMARI MARKULA M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD. 01-01-1987
EDN. BLOCK- BALIJANA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY AYNAL HOQUE
S/O. LT. ABDUL AUAL

VILL. BATABARI
P.O. MARKULA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783120.

11: NOLONGA RESERVE M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.- 01-01-1999
EDN. BLOCK- BALIJANA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SAIFUL ISLAM
S/O. EUNUS ALI
VILLAGE- DEWDHUTURI PANIKHETI
P.O. RAMHORICHAR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783101.

12: PAHARSINGPARA M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.- 01-01-2001
EDN. BLOCK- MATIA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SAIDUR RAHMAN
S/O. LATE MOTIOR RAHMAN
VILL. PAHARSINGPARA
P.O. DUBAPARA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101

13: NABAGATHITA RAKHYASINI M.E. SCHOOL

ESTD.- 01-01-1989
EDN. BLOCK- MATIA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABDUL HAMID
S/O. LATE BAHADUR ALI
VILL. DAKAIDOL
P.O. DUBAPARA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101.

14: PAKHIURA DAROGAR ALGA M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.- 01-01-1992
EDN. BLOCK- MATIA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABDUL BATEN

S/O. HAMID ALI
VILLAGE- PAKHIURA
P.O. DUBAPARA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101.

15: AYSHA KHATUN MEMORIAL GIRLS' M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.- 01-05-1997
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
KADAM ALI
S/O. ADAM ALI MULU MONDAL
VILL. and P.O. FETANGAPARA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

16: RAJANIKANTA SINGHA MEMORIAL M.E. SCHOOL

ESTD.- 01-01-1997
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MIRZA LIAKAT ALI AHMED
S/O. ABU TAUB
VILL. AKTLITARI
P.O. AMBARI BAZAR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129

17: BHOISHMARI M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.- 03-01-1984
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ANOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O. KURBAN ALI
VILLAGE- PUB KONGKAIPAR
P.O. MARKULA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

18: BORDAL M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.- 01-04-1988
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR

REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MISTRESS NAMELY
MAHERA KHATUN
D/O. MOHAMMAD ALI
VILL. LEZAM CHARIALI
P.O. CHUNARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

19: PANIKAMRI ROHMANIA M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.- 01-01-1993
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
JAMIR UDDIN AHMED
S/O. HOZROD ALI
VILLAGE- PANIKAMRI
P.O. MESERVITA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

20: PUB KHONARPAR M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.- 01-01-1992
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ROKIBUL HUSSAIN
S/O. ABDUL HUSSAIN
VILLAGE- KHONAR PUBPAR
P.O. AOLATORI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

21: SONALURTOL M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.- 01-07-1993 EDN. BLOCK- LOKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
FOZLUR RAHMAN
S/O. AYNUDDIN
VILLAGE- SONALUTOL
P.O. MESERVITA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

22: MN BOYS' M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.- 03-01-1986
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY

ABDUS SATTAR
S/O. JOHIR MONDAL
VILLAGE and P.O. MESERVITA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

23: HB M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.- 02-03-1987
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
HASHEM ALI
S/O. JOHOR ALI
VILL. SHIALKANDA
P.O. JALESWAR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783132.

24: RAKHALKILLA GIRLS' M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.- 01-01-1993
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
KHAYBAR ALI SHEIKH
S/O. SARPAT ALI
VILL. RAKHALKILLA
P.O. SIMLABARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 78330.

25: SHALDHOWA KASHEITARI M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.- 01-01-2001
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SAKOWAT HUSSAIN
S/O. AZIZUR ROHMAN
VILL. SHALDHOWA
P.O. GAURNAGAR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783132.

26: DAKTARVITA M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.-01-01-2001
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY

FOZLUR RAHMAN MUGHAL
S/O. BAHADUR ISLAM
VILL. and P.O. DAKTARVITA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

27: KESRAPARA M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.-03-01-1986
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MIZANUR RAHMAN
S/O. NAZRUL ISLAM
VILLAGE and P.O. RAJMITA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

28: GAURNAGAR GIRLS' M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.-01-01-2001
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MISTRESS NAMELY
ASHMA KHATUN
VILLAGE- GAURNAGAR
P.O. GAURNAGAR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

29: MILONJYOTI M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.-01-01-1994
EDUCATION BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
JURAN ALI
S/O. MOTIYOR ROHMAN
VILLAGE- KORTIMARI
P.O. DHUMERGHAT
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783330.

30: PORABHITA BAUSHERTARI M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.-01-01-1997
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
SAMSUL HOQUE CHOUDHARY
S/O. LATE SOHRAB ALI
VILL. BAUSHERTARY
P.O. DHUMERGHAT

DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783330.

31: SOUTH KATHURI M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.-01-01-1996
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
AKKAS ALI
S/O. ABDUL KUDDUS
VILLAGE - PUB KATHURI
P.O. TAKIMARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

32: FAISARTARY M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.-01-01-1984
EDUCATION BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ZUL HOQUE MOLLAH
S/O. LATE AHAN ALI
VILL. SUPARIBHITA
P.O. TULSIBARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

33: HASHDOBA TULUPARA GIRLS' M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.-12-03-2003
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ATOWAR RAHMAN
S/O. SONTU SK.
VILL. and P.O. RAJMITA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

34: KACHIKATA M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.-01-01-2003
EDUCATION BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
NUR JALAL
S/O. SHAIN UDDIN
VILL. KHASU BHAJ
P.O. RAJMITA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

35: KB MEMORIAL GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.-01-01-1997
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABU BOKKAR SIDDIQUE
S/O. ABDUL JOBBAR
VILL. and P.O. SIMLABARI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783330.

36: SUTARPARA GIRLS' M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.-01-07-1993
EDN. BLOCK- MATIA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
KHALILUR RAHMAN
S/O. MD. HAZRAT ALI
VILLAGE and P.O. SUTARPARA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783125.

37: RUPJYOTI M.E. SCHOOL

ESTD.-01-02-1993
EDN. BLOCK- MATIA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
MOJIBOR RAHMAN
S/O. LATE BANE MONDAL
VILL. PAIKAN PT-II JHORABARI
P.O. KRISHNAI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783126.

38: PAIKAN ANCHOLIK M.E. SCHOOL

ESTD.-31-12-1987
EDN BLOCK- MATIA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
LIJU KR. NATH
S/O. BIREN CHANDRA NATH
VILL. PAIKAN
P.O. KRISHNAI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783126.

39: HAZUAR CHAR M.E. MADRASSA

ESTD.-01-01-1992

EDUCATION BLOCK- MATIA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
ABDUL MOZID
S/O. LATE INSAB ALI
VILL. KALADANGA CHAR
P.O. BALARBHITA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

40: MAJJAKHAIL BATHOW BODO M.E. SCHOOL

ESTD.-01-01-1992
EDN. BLOCK- MATIA
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
BISHNU PROSHAD BORO
S/O. LATE PURNA KANTA KASHARY
VILL. TINKANIAPARA
P.O. DUBAPARA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101.

41: SONAMOYEE GIRLS' M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.-03-01-1986
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
NUR BADSA
S/O. GIAS UDDIN
VILL. SONAMOYEE
P.O. AOLATOLI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

42: LEZAM CHARIALI M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD.-03-01-1995
EDN. BLOCK- LAKHIPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
HAMIDUL ISLAM
S/O. LATE AHMED ALI
VILL. NIZ KURSHAKATI
P.O. AOLATOLI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM. PIN- 783129.

43: PUB GHUGUDOBA GIRLS' M.E. MADRASSA
ESTD. 01-01-2003
EDN. BLOCK-LAKHIPUR REP. BY ITS HEAD MASTER NAMELY
NOZRUL HOQUE MONDAL

S/O SOHIRUL HOQUE MONDAL VILL- MANOSHPARA
P.O. LAKHIPUR DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM PIN - 783129
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-06.

2:THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
SARBA SIKHSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI - 19.

5:THE DISTRICT LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM-DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
GOALPARA
P.O. GOALPARA
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783001.

6:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
-CUM - DISTRICT MISSION CO-ORDINATOR
SSA
GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783001.

Advocate for : MR.M P SARMA
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4854/2022

NETTYANAND GOGAI AND 4 ORS.
S/O- ROCHING KUMAR GOGAI
A RESIDENT OF VILL. JOYTINAGAR

P.O.- ARADHAI
P.S.- DHEMAJI
DIST.- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

2: SURAJ CHUTIA
S/O- LATE POWARAM CHUTIA
A RESIDENT OF VILL.- GELUWA
P.O.- KULAJAN
P.S. SILAPATHAR
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

3: MONUJ SONWAL
S/O- PUNARAM SONWAL
A RESIDENT OF VILL. NO. 2 SILAGAON
P.O. SILBALI
P.S. SILAPATHAR
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

4: JYOTI PRASAD GOGOI
S/O- BUDHERWAR GOGOI
A RESIDENT OF VILL.- SILAPATHAR BAMUNGAON
P.O. AND P.S. SILAPATHAR
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

5: NIREN BORI
S/O- LATE BRAHMANANDA BORI
A RESIDENT OF VILL.- KANGKAN NAGAR
P.O. AND P.S. SILAPATHAR
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SARBA SIKSHA ABHIJAN
ASSAM
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE MISSION DIRECTOR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE DIRECTOR
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
DHEMAJI
DIST.- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

5:THE DISTRICT LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE FOR ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION
DHEMAJI
DIST.- DHEMAJI
ASSAM. TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM- DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER
DHEMAJI
DIST.- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

6:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
ASSAM
TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM-THE DIRECTOR
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA-19.

Advocate for : MR. A R BHUYAN
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3481/2018

AJIT BORAH AND 47 ORS.
S/O- LT ANANDA BORAH
R/O- VILL- CHARAIMORIA
P.S. BOGINADI
PO- LAKHIMPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787032

2: BHADRA GOGOI
S/O- SRI SARUKON GOGOI
R/O- POHUMARA KHAGARI
PO- POHUMAR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787031

3: PROVAT SARMAH
S/O- SRI NITYA NANDA SARMAH
R/O- VILL- SIRAJULI MAZ GAON
P.S. BOGINADI
PO- LAKHIMPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787032

4: REBA SAIKIA
S/O- SRIDHAR SAIKIA
R/O- VILL- SANTIPUR
PS- LALUK
PO-PHULBARI BOKANODI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

5: RAJIB BURAGOHAIN
S/O- SRI PHANI BURAGOHAIN
R/O- VILL- LOTHOW NO-1
PS- LAKHIMPUR
PO- NOWBOICHA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

6: NIRANJAN MONDAL
S/O- LT PROBhat BANDHU MONDAL
R/O- VILL- SOLMORIA
PS- LALUK
PO- LALUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

7: SMTI. NOMITA TAYE
D/O- PROFULLA TTAYE
R/O- VILL- BAMUNDOLONI
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PO- POHUMARA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787031

8: SMTI. AMBIKA DEVI
D/O- SRI LAL BAHADUR CHETRY

R/O- VILL- GOPALPUR
PS- LALUK
PO- SAGORPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

9: SMTI. BINA BORAH
D/O- SRI JENURAM BORAH
R/O- VILL- KATHAL PUKHURI
PS- LALUK
PO- SINGARA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

10: SMTI. PHULA BHUYAN
D/O- SRI NOMAL BHUYAN
R//O- VILL- NO-2
DHEMAGARAH
PS- LALUK
PO- SAGARPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

11: PROMOD PAWE
S/O- SRI LABADHAR PAWE
R/O- VILL- UJANI POHUMARA
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PO- POHUMARA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787031

12: SMTI. RANJITA PAYENG
D/O- SRI PHULESWAR PAYENG
R/O- VILL- PUTABIL GAON
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PO- BORGoya KHAGORI
DISTT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787052

13: GHANA KT. BORI
S/O- SRI DULIRAM BORI
R/O- VILL- BAMUNDOLONI
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR

PO- POHUMARA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787031

14: JIBAN MORANG
S/O- SRI GUPI NATH MORANG
R/O- VILL- UJANI POHUMARA
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR

PO- POHUMARA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787031

15: AYESHA KHATUN
D/O- MD. ABDUL MUTALIB
R/O- VILL- BALITIKA
PS- LALUK
PO- KALAKHOWA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

16: MD. MOHIBUL HUSSAIN
S/O- LT NUR MAHMUD
R/O- VILL- DHARMAPUR NO-3
PS- LALUK
PO- DHARMAPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784160

17: ELIZA BEGUM
D/O- MD. IMAN ALI
R/O- VILL- BALITIKA
PS- LALUK
PO- KALAKHOWA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

18: SMTI. SURABHI NATH
D/O- LT RAJENDRA NATH
R/O- VILL- NO-2 KHALIHAMARI
P.S. NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PO- BORGoyAN KHAGORI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787023

19: LAKHYAPATI NATH
S/O- BISWA NATH
R/O- VILL- ROHALI
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PO- BONGALCHUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

20: NABIN NATH
S/O- SRI KHAGEN NATH
R/O- VILL- GOSANIBARI
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PO- BONGALCHUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

21: UMESWAR MILI
S/O- LT SONARAM MILI
R./O- VILL- PATRICHUK
PS- GHILAMARA
PO- PATRICHUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

22: BASANTA PEGU
S/O- SRI ABHIRAM PEGU
R/O- VILL- LOHITI CHENGAMARI GAON
PS- PANIGAON
PO- KUHIYABARI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787052

23: MADHURI DOLEY
W/O- SRI GANDHIRAM DOLEY
R/O- VILL- PAKANIA
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PO- SALMORA

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787052

24: BIJOYA BORUAH
D/O- LT BHIMESWAR BORUAH
R/O- VILL- LOTHOW NO-1
PS- LAKHIMPUR
PO- NOWBOICHA
DISTT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

25: MINARAM HAZARIKA
S/O- SRI BHUPEN HAZARIKA
R/O- VILL- BILOTIA
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PO- NOWBOICHA
DISTT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

26: SMTI. KALPANA PEGU
D/O- LT LANKESWAR PEGU
R/O- VILL- URIAMGURI AKEN

PS- BOGINADI
PO- PATHALIPAM

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787056

27: RITU GOGOI DAS
D/O- SRI NAREN DAS
R/O- VILL- NO-1 DAMATI SONAPUR
PS- BOGINADI
PO- PATHALIPAM

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787056

28: SOMESWAR NEOG
S/O-LT TILAK NEOG
R/O- VILL- KHALITHAMARI
P.S. NORTH LAKHIMPUR
PO- NOWBOICHA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787028

29: REKHA PUDDER
W/O- SRI BIKASH BISWAS
R/O- VILL- DIGHPUHKURI
PS- LALUK
PO- SINGARA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787023

30: RANJIT DADHARA
S/O- LABHESWAR DADHARA
R/O- VILL- SRIMANTAPUR
PS- BOGINADI
PO- PATHALIPAM

DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787056

31: JUGGESH CH. DOLEY
S/O- DINONATH DOLEY
R/O- VILL- PATRICHUK
P.S. GHILAMARA
PO- PATRICHUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

32: SMTI. RITAMONI PEGU
D/O- LT UKIRAM PEGU
R/O- VILL- BAGHMORA
PS- GHILAMARA
PO- BORKHAMUCH
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

33: SMTI. BINITA PAYENG
D/O- BIRESWAR PAYENG
R/O- VILL- BANCHIRAM CHUK
P.S. GHILAMARA

PO- MORNNOI BEBEJIA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

34: SALIM DOLEY
S/O- DHANIRAM DOLEY
R/O- VILL- LAMUCHUK SARIYANI
PS- GHILAMARA
PO- BILMUKH
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787053

35: UPANANDA PATIR
S/O- NABIRAM PATIR
R/O- VILL- LAMUCHUK SARIYANI
PS- GHILAMARA
PO- BILMUKH
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787053

36: SMTI. ANJUMONI CHUTIA
W/O- SRI LAKHINATH SONOWAL
R/O- VILL- SONARI CHAPARI MILAN NAGAR
PS- DHAKUAKHANA
PO- KEKURI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

37: SMTI MANJU CHUTIA
W/O- LT KUMUD BORUAH
R/O- VILL- NAVA KATHOR BARI
P.S. DHAKUAKHANA
PO- DHAKUAKHANA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

38: SMTI RUPA MILI
D/O- LT HAREN MILI
R/O- VILL- AMARAGURI
P.S. DHAKUAKHANA
PO- OGURI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

39: SMTI. MEENA TAID
D/O- LT MAHENDRA TAID
R/O- VILL-- DURPORI

P.S. DHAKUAKHANA
PO- JORKATA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787058

40: CHANDRA KT. SONOWAL
R/O- VILL- BALIJAN KACHARI
P.S. DHAKUAKHANA
P.O. KEKURI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

41: MANUJ KR DAS
S/O- LT MAHADEV DAS
R/O- VILL- BALAHI
P.S. GHILAMARA
PO- GHILAMARA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787053

42: NRIPEN KHANIKAR
S/O- LT PADMESWAR KHANIKAR
R/O- VILL- KEKURI
P.S. DHAKUAKHANA
P.O. KEKKURI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

43: RAJAT KHANIKAR
S/O- LT BINDA KHANIKAR
R/O- VILL- KEKURI
PS- DHAKUAKHANA
P.O. KEKURI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

PIN-787055

44: PRASANNA CHUTIA
S/O- LT PHULARAM CHUTIA
R/O- VILL- CHARIKARIA
P.S. DHAKUAKHANA
PO- KEKURI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM
PIN-787055

45: SMTI. ANITA BORAH
D/O- LT DHANIRAM BORAH
R/O- VILL- CHAMPARA GHAT
P.S. GHILAMARA
PO- MORNOI BEBEJIA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

46: PARASHMONI CHUTIA
S/O- MULARAM CHUTIA
R/O- VILL- NAGPUR
P.S. GHILAMARA
PO- PATRICHUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

47: ANIL SUTRADHAR
S/O- KAMESWAR SUTRADHAR
R/O- VILL- PHUSKARAMUKH
P.S. GHILAMARA
PO- PATRICHUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055

48: SMTI. BISHNUMAI SAIKIA
D/O- LT PHNIDHAR SAIKIA
R/O- VILL- CHARIKARIA
P.S. DHAKUAKHANA
PO- KEKURI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.

ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-6
3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT.

ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-6
4:THE SECRETARY
LEGISLATIVE DEPTT.

ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-6
5:THE DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA

GHY-19
ASSAM
6:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
LAKHIMPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. K R PATGIRI
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6595/2018

BIJIT SARMA AND 8 ORS.
S/O LATE PRANESWAR SARMA
VILLAGE- KUSUMPUR
P.O.- HINGULI
P.S. KAMALPUR
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM. PIN- 781380

2: DIPAK SARMA
S/O LATE THANESWAR SARMA
VILLAGE- CHAMPAK NAGAR
P.O. CHAMPAK NAGAR
P.S. CHHAYGAON
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781124

3: BEGUM SAYEDA SULTANA
D/O ABDUS SATTAR
VILLAGE- FATEHPUR
P.O. KUTUBPUR
P.S. - BIHPURIA
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787054

4: SMTI SABITA BORAH
C/O BIMAN BORAH
VILLAGE- MATHPARA
P.O. CHAMPAKNAGAR
P.S. CHHAYGAON
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781124

5: KHAGEN HUZURI
S/O LATE HANFAN HUZURI
VILLAGE- MILANPUR
P.O. CHHAYGAON
P.S. CHHAYGAON
DISTRICT- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781124

6: PADMA SONOWAL
S/O GANIRAM SONOWAL
VILLAGE- NO. 1 DEJOO PATHAR
P.O.- DEJOO
NLP
P.S.- NLP
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787031

7: GANESH NARAH
S/O SUNIRAM NARAH
VILLAGE- KALIGAON
P.O.- KALIGAON
P.S. GHILAMORA
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM. PIN- 787053

8: SYED ZAMAL
S/O LATE KHODA BOKOSH SHAIKH

VILLAGE- KALAPANI PT. II
P.O. BALBALA
P.S.- AGIA
DISTRICT- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783120

9: MD. FULBAR RAHMAN
S/O. JALAL UDDIN
VILLAGE- RAKHYASINI GARUPARA PT. II
P.O. RAKHYASINI
P.S. MORNOI
DISTRICT- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (SECONDARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR

SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
BAMUNIMAIDAN
GUWAHATI-21.

Advocate for : MR. M BHAGABATI
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6015/2018

MURKONG SELEK COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL AND 6 ORS.
SITUATED AT VILLAGE MURKONG SELEK
P.O/P.S- JONAI
DIST- DHEMAJI

REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER SRI MAHESH PEGU
VILL- MIGOM DOLUNG
P.O/P.S- JONAI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787060

2: SATISH CHANDRA GOGOI HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- BORDOI BAM TEA ESTATE
P.O- BORDOI BAM
P.S- GOGAMUKH
DIST- DHEMAJI
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER
SRI BABU LAL AGARWALLA
52 YEARS
S/O- LATE HIRA LAL AGARWALLA
VILL- GOGAMUKH CHARIALI
P.O AND P.S- GOGAMUKH CHARIALI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787034

3: H A B N HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- ALIPUR
P.O- SITOLI
P.S- KALGACHIA
DIST- BARPETA
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY SRI AMIRUDDIN
S/O- LATE DANESH ALI
VILL- GOVINDAPUR
P.O- SITOLI
P.S- BAGBAR
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781308

4: MADHYA KAWAIMARI HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- KAWAIMARI NO. 10 BLOCK
P.O- NALIGAON
P.S- SARTHEYBARI
DIST- BARPETA
REP. BY THE SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER MD. ANOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O- SAGAR ALI
VILL- KAWAIMARI NO. 9 BLOCK
P.O- NALIGAON
P.S- SARTHEYBARI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM

PIN- 781352

5: CHANDRA KALA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL MISSING BALIGAON
P.O- MODARGURI
P.S- DHOKUA KHANA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER
MULYA NATH PEGU
S/O- JOYGESWAR PEGU
VILL- MODERGURI
P.O- MODERGURI
P.S- DHOKUA KHANA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787055

6: ABOTANI HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- BOGORI DANGDHARA
P.O- BOKULGURI
P.S- DHOKHUA KHANA
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER
SRI SUBHASH LAGACHU
S/O- LATE URASON LAGACHU
VILL- BHITOR TEKELI PHUTA
P.O- BOKULGURI
P.S- DHOKUA KHANA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787055

7: NAHAR BANDANA HIGH SCHOOL
SITUATED AT VILL- NAHAR BANDANA
P.O- JUNKARANG
P.S- JONAI
DIST- DHEMAJI
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY CUM HEADMASTER PRONAB PEGU
S/O- GOPAL CHANDRA PEGU
VILL- SIGAMAJ
P.O- JUNKARONG
P.S- JONAI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN- 787060
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT (SECONDARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPTT
GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY- 6

4:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 19

5:THE BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
BAMUNIMADAM
GHY- 21
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY

Advocate for : MR H R A CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6756/2018

HARESWAR NARAYAN KONWAR AND 180 ORS.
HM
DIGHALIPAR M.E. SCHOOL
MAHARIPARA
GORESWAR
BAKSA

2: BASANTA KALITA
AT
DIGHALIPAR M.E. SCHOOL
MAHARIPARA
GORESWAR
BAKSA

3: RAJAT CH. KALITA
AT
DIGHALIPAR M.E. SCHOOL

MAHARIPARA

GORESWAR
BAKSA

4: DIPAK CH. DEKA
AT
DIGHALIPAR M.E. SCHOOL
MAHARIPARA

GORESWAR
BAKSA

5: PITAMBAR KALITA
HT
DIGHALIPAR M.E. SCHOOL
MAHARIPARA

GORESWAR
BAKSA

6: TARUN CH. KALITA
G-IV
DIGHALIPAR M.E. SCHOOL
MAHARIPARA

GORESWAR
BAKSA

7: CHANDRADHAR DAS
HM
DEULKUCHI ADARSHA M.E. SCHOOL
DEULKUCHI
GORESWAR
BAKSA

8: RABIN CH. DAS
ST
DEULKUCHI ADARSHA M.E. SCHOOL
DEULKUCHI
GORESWAR
BAKSA

9: KAMESWAR BASUMATARY
AT
DEULKUCHI ADARSHA M.E. SCHOOL

DEULKUCHI
GORESWAR
BAKSA

10: UMESH KALITA
AT
NATHKUCHI MILAN ME SCHOOL
NATHKUCHI

GORESWAR
BAKSA.

11: PRANITA NATH
AT
NATHKUCHI MILAN ME SCHOOL
NATHKUCHI
GORESWAR
BAKSA.

12: MAHADEV THAKURIA

HM
NATHKUCHI MILAN ME SCHOOL

NATHKUCHI
GORESWAR BAKSA.

13: HEMANTA KUMAR DAS
AT
SONMAHARI M.E. SCHOOL
DAKHIN HARIZORA
GORESWAR
BAKSA.

14: SABITRI DEKA
AT
SONMAHARI M.E. SCHOOL
DAKHIN HARIZORA
GORESWAR
BAKSA.

15: RINGKUMANI BASUMATARY
AT
SONMAHARI M.E. SCHOOL
DAKHIN HARIZORA
GORESWAR
BAKSA.

16: PRABIN KALITA
AT
SONMAHARI M.E. SCHOOL
DAKHIN HARIZORA
GORESWAR
BAKSA.

17: RAJAT CH. NARZARY
G-IV
SONMAHARI M.E. SCHOOL
DAKHIN HARIZORA
GORESWAR
BAKSA.

18: KANAK CH. DAS
HM
KALBARI MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
NAOKATA
BAKSA.

19: MAHIDHAR NATH
AT
KALBARI MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
NAOKATA
BAKSA.

20: NAMITA PRABHA KONWAR
AT
KALBARI MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
NAOKATA
BAKSA.

21: UMESH CHOUDHURY
HM
BARPATHAR M.E. SCHOOL

BARPATHAR
RANGIA
BAKSA.

22: DEBESWAR DAS
ST
BARPATHAR M.E. SCHOOL

BARPATHAR
RANGIA
BAKSA.

23: DILIP DAS
G-IV
BARPATHAR M.E. SCHOOL

BARPATHAR
RANGIA
BAKSA.

24: DIGANTA MOHAN DIKSHIT RABHA
HM
BARIGAON BALIKA M.E. SCHOOL
CHENGAGAON
GORESWAR BAKSA.

25: MADHABI DAS
AT
BARIGAON BALIKA M.E. SCHOOL
CHENGAGAON
GORESWAR BAKSA.

26: LOHIT KUMAR NATH
AT
BARIGAON BALIKA M.E. SCHOOL
CHENGAGAON
GORESWAR BAKSA.

27: JAGAT KALITA
G-IV
BARIGAON BALIKA M.E. SCHOOL
CHENGAGAON
GORESWAR BAKSA.

28: KULENDRA BORO
HM
GOPCHAR BODO M.E. SCHOOL

GORESWAR
RANGIA
BAKSA

29: BILAI BORO
AT
GOPCHAR BODO M.E. SCHOOL

GORESWAR
RANGIA
BAKSA

30: MONGAL SINGH BORO
G-IV
GOPCHAR BODO M.E. SCHOOL

GORESWAR
RANGIA
BAKSA

31: HARI KANTA BORO
AT
GOPCHAR BODO M.E. SCHOOL

GORESWAR
RANGIA
BAKSA

32: MANIK BASUMATARY
AT
GOPCHAR BODO M.E. SCHOOL

GORESWAR
RANGIA
BAKSA

33: PHUKAN BORO
AT
GOPCHAR BODO M.E. SCHOOL

GORESWAR
RANGIA
BAKSA

34: DILIP BASUMATARY
AT
BATHOUFURI BODO ME SCHOOL

BARCHAKADAL
JALAH
BAKSA.

35: DINESH KHAKHLARY
HM
BANKADONGA BODO ME SCHOOL

GERUA
MUSALPUR
BAKSA.

36: LANKESWAR BORO

AT
BANKADONGA BODO ME SCHOOL

GERUA
MUSALPUR
BAKSA.

37: DIRENDR ALAL NARZARY

AT
BANKADONGA BODO ME SCHOOL

GERUA
MUSALPUR
BAKSA.

38: SUBHASH CH. RAMCHIARY

AT
BANKADONGA BODO ME SCHOOL

GERUA
MUSALPUR
BAKSA.

39: SHYMANTA NARZARY

G-IV
BANKADONGA BODO ME SCHOOL

GERUA
MUSALPUR
BAKSA.

40: PRADIP TAHBILDAR

HM
SIMLABARI ME SCHOOL
NAYABASTI
MUSALPUR
BAKSA

41: RAJEN TALUKDAR

AT
SIMLABARI ME SCHOOL
NAYABASTI
MUSALPUR
BAKSA

42: DHIREN KALITA
AT
SIMLABARI ME SCHOOL
NAYABASTI
MUSALPUR
BAKSA

43: NAGEN BHUYAN
G-IV
SIMLABARI ME SCHOOL
NAYABASTI
MUSALPUR
BAKSA

44: NARAD CH. BRAHMA
AT
BODOFA UPENDRA NATH BRAHMA ME SCHOOL
JARIPAR
BAKSA

45: SARBESWAR BRAHMA
AT
BODOFA UPENDRA NATH BRAHMA ME SCHOOL
JARIPAR
BAKSA

46: GAUTAM KR. BRAHMA
G-IV
BODOFA UPENDRA NATH BRAHMA ME SCHOOL
JARIPAR
BAKSA

47: ATOWAR RAHMAN
AT
MORHUM SIBARAT ALI SARKER M.E. MADRASSA
CHANGAON
KAMRUP RURAL

48: JAKIR HUSSAIN
AT
MORHUM SIBARAT ALI SARKER M.E. MADRASSA
CHANGAON
KAMRUP RURAL

49: SAFIQL ISLAM
AT
MORHUM SIBARAT ALI SARKER M.E. MADRASSA

CHANGAON
KAMRUP RURAL

50: LIAKAT ALI AHMED
HM
B.S.S. M.E. MADRASSA SCHOOL
HAZO
KAMRUP RURAL

51: RAFIQUL ISLAM
AT
B.S.S. M.E. MADRASSA SCHOOL
HAZO
KAMRUP RURAL

52: KAMALESWAR RABHA
HM
MAIRAPUR M.E. SCHOOL
RANI WEST GUWAHATI
KAMRUP RURAL.

53: NABA KUMAR HALOI
AT
HARI CHANDRA TALUKDAR M.E. MADRASSA
HAZO
KAMRUP RURAL

54: MD. SABIRAT ALI
AT
JATIA BHANGRA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL
LOCH
KARARA
KAMRUP RURAL

55: ANIL KUMAR SARMA
AT
JATIA BHANGRA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL
LOCH
KARARA
KAMRUP RURAL

56: TAJUDDIN KHAN
AT
JATIA BHANGRA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL
LOCH
KARARA
KAMRUP RURAL

57: KIRINDRA BISWAS
AT
SK. A. SIDDIQUE ME MADRASSA
KATHIATOLI
NAGAON.

58: MISS. FATIMA KHATUN
AT
SK. A. SIDDIQUE ME MADRASSA
KATHIATOLI
NAGAON.

59: MD. ABDUS SALAM
G-IV
SK. A. SIDDIQUE ME MADRASSA
KATHIATOLI
NAGAON.

60: MD. LUTFUR RAHMAN
HT
SK. A. SIDDIQUE ME MADRASSA
KATHIATOLI
NAGAON.

61: NOOR AHMED
HM
NABARUN MEM
KATHIATOLI
NAGAON.

62: HABIBUR RAHMAN
AM
NABARUN MEM
KATHIATOLI
NAGAON.

63: EMADADUL HAQUE
HM
BARKANDA GIRLA M.E. SCHOO
26 BILASIPARA
WEST DHUBRI.

64: ABU SYED MD. KAMLUZ ZAMAN
AT
BARKANDA GIRLA M.E. SCHOO
26 BILASIPARA
WEST DHUBRI.

65: TAIB ALI SHEIKH
AT
BARKANDA GIRLA M.E. SCHOO
26 BILASIPARA
WEST DHUBRI.

66: MONZU BEGUM
ST
BARKANDA GIRLA M.E. SCHOO
26 BILASIPARA
WEST DHUBRI.

67: BEGUM RUBIYA HUSSAIN
HT
BARKANDA GIRLA M.E. SCHOO
26 BILASIPARA
WEST DHUBRI.

68: BODIAR RAHMAN
G-IV
BARKANDA GIRLA M.E. SCHOO
26 BILASIPARA
WEST DHUBRI.

69: BIJAY KUMAR BASUMATARY
HM
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOL
CHIRANG.

70: ANANDA BRAHMA
AT
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOL
CHIRANG.

71: NIBARON BRAHMA
AT
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOL
CHIRANG.

72: JUNATHAN NARZARY
ST

HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOLE
CHIRANG.

73: MANOJ BASUMATARY

HT
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOLE
CHIRANG.

74: LABEN NARZARY
HT
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOLE
CHIRANG.

75: MAGDALI ISWARY
AT
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOLE
CHIRANG.

76: PREM PRASAD UPADHAYAY
AT
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOLE
CHIRANG.

77: LAXMI NEOPANI
ST
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOLE
CHIRANG.

78: DILIP KR. SABEDY
HT
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOLE
CHIRANG.

79: GANENDRA BASUMATARY
G-IV
HATISAR ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOL
CHIRANG.

80: ANFAORI BRAHMA
HM
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

81: BEENA NARZARY
AT
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

82: BIRGORAM DAIMARY
AT
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

83: RAMSAI BASUMATARY
AT
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

84: HANGKHRAI GIRI NARZARY
AT
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL
SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

85: DALANATH SARMA

AT
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

86: RITA GAUTAM
AT
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

87: UDAY SARMA
HT
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

88: NIRNARAJ BASUMATARY
L T
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

89: KHWRWMDAO BASUMATARY
G-IV
NORTH AMTEKA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
BENGTOL
SIDLI
CHIRANG.

90: ABDUL MANNAN MIAH
HT
KACHUDOLA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG.

91: GIAS UDDIN AHMED
A T
KACHUDOLA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG.

92: ABDUL SATTAR ALI MIAH
S T
KACHUDOLA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG.

93: MALATI NATH
A T
KACHUDOLA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG.

94: AZGAR ALI
H T
KACHUDOLA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG.

95: HANIF ALI MONDAL
G-IV
KACHUDOLA ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG.

96: LAKHI CHARAN BASUMATARY
HT
JAOLIA DEWAN ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG

97: SANTALA BARGAYARY
AT
JAOLIA DEWAN ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG

98: DHANANJOY ISLARY
LT
JAOLIA DEWAN ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG

99: BHUSHEL ISLARY
AT
JAOLIA DEWAN ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG

100: MADON KUMAR NARZARY
AT
JAOLIA DEWAN ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG

101: MEHER BASUMATARY
G-IV
JAOLIA DEWAN ME SCHOOL

SIDLI
CHIRANG

102: BADSHA MIAH
HM
PATHR CHALI ME MADRASSA
MANDIA
BARPETA

103: SAIFUL ISLAM
AT
PATHR CHALI ME MADRASSA
MANDIA
BARPETA

104: ANCHAN ALI AHMED
HM
BHAIRARPAMM ME MADRASSA
MANDIA

BARPETA

105: JAHIDUL ISLAM
HM
GANDHARIPARA GIRLS ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

106: ABDUL GAFAR AHMED
AT
GANDHARIPARA GIRLS ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

107: JAKIR HUSSAIN
AT
GANDHARIPARA GIRLS ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

108: AZUFA KHATUN
AT
GANDHARIPARA GIRLS ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

109: HAZERA KHATUN
HT
GANDHARIPARA GIRLS ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

110: AZIRAN NESA
AT
GANDHARIPARA GIRLS ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

111: ABDUS SABUR
G-IV
GANDHARIPARA GIRLS ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

112: ABDUS SABUR AHMED
HM
BARPETA ROAD ME MADRASSA

GOBARDHANA
BARPETA.

113: MAHALA BEGUM
AT
BARPETA ROAD ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA.

114: MD. NAJRUL ISLAM
AT
BARPETA ROAD ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA.

115: SAIFUL ISLAM
ST
BARPETA ROAD ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA.

116: AKBAR ALI
AT
BARPETA ROAD ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA.

117: BAHAR UDDIN AHMED
G-IV
BARPETA ROAD ME MADRASSA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA.

118: FAKRUL ISLAM
AT
KAMALPUR PAM ME MADRASSA

BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

119: SHEIKH FARID AHMED
HM
BHALAGURI GIRLS ME SCHOOL
BAJALI
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

120: MANOHAR SARMA

AT
BHALAGURI GIRLS ME SCHOOL
BAJALI
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

121: BHAWANI NATH
AT
BHALAGURI GIRLS ME SCHOOL
BAJALI
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

122: HARI CHARAN KALITA
G-IV
BHALAGURI GIRLS ME SCHOOL
BAJALI
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

123: BHANU DAS
HT
BHALAGURI GIRLS ME SCHOOL
BAJALI
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

124: AYESHA BEGUM
AT
BARPETA DISTRICT SPECIAL PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED ME SCHOOL
GANDHINAGAR
BARPETA

125: PULENDRA DAS
ST
BARPETA DISTRICT SPECIAL PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED ME SCHOOL
GANDHINAGAR
BARPETA

126: AKKEL ALI AHMED
HT
BARPETA DISTRICT SPECIAL PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED ME SCHOOL
GANDHINAGAR
BARPETA

127: TAHER ALI
AT
BARPETA DISTRICT SPECIAL PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED ME SCHOOL

GANDHINAGAR
BARPETA

128: RAHMAT ALI
G-IV
BARPETA DISTRICT SPECIAL PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED ME SCHOOL
GANDHINAGAR
BARPETA

129: MD. OMAR ALI
HM
DAKHIN CHAPRA M.E. MADRASSA
MANDIA
BARPETA

130: RAZIA KHATUN
AT
DAKHIN CHAPRA M.E. MADRASSA
MANDIA
BARPETA

131: AMSER ALI AHMED
AT
DAKHIN CHAPRA M.E. MADRASSA
MANDIA
BARPETA

132: MUSLEM UDDIN
ST
DAKHIN CHAPRA M.E. MADRASSA
MANDIA
BARPETA

133: TARA MIAH
HT
DAKHIN CHAPRA M.E. MADRASSA
MANDIA
BARPETA

134: ABDUL KHALEQUE ALI
AT
DAKHIN CHAPRA M.E. MADRASSA
MANDIA
BARPETA

135: MAZIBAR RAHMAN
G-IV
DAKHIN CHAPRA M.E. MADRASSA

MANDIA
BARPETA

136: MD. SHAH KAMAL
HM
ISARAPARA KHANDAKARPARA M.E. MADRASSA
HOWLY
BARPETA

137: SEIKH FARID
G-IV
ISARAPARA KHANDAKARPARA M.E. MADRASSA
HOWLY
BARPETA

138: MAZIBAR RAHMAN
HM
D.H. NABABIKASH ME MADRASSA
HOWLY
BARPETA

139: SHIRAJUL HOQUE
AT
D.H. NABABIKASH ME MADRASSA
HOWLY BARPETA

140: JAHERUL ISLAM
AT
D.H. NABABIKASH ME MADRASSA
HOWLY BARPETA

141: MAZIBAR RAHMAN
ST
D.H. NABABIKASH ME MADRASSA
HOWLY BARPETA

142: ZAKIR HUSSAIN
HT
D.H. NABABIKASH ME MADRASSA
HOWLY BARPETA

143: ALEYA AHMED
A T
D.H. NABABIKASH ME MADRASSA
HOWLY BARPETA

144: FARHAD ALI
G-IV

D.H. NABABIKASH ME MADRASSA
HOWLY BARPETA

145: ABDUL GANI
AT
ADP GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

146: AKAB ALI AHMED
AT
ADP GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

147: ALI AZGAR
AT
ADP GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

148: ABU MAIN KHANIZ ZAMAN
AT
ADP GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

149: LOKMAN HAKIM
AT
ADP GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

150: HEKMAT ALI
G-IV
ADP GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

151: MD. HAFIZUR RAHMAN
ST
BATUWA M.E. MADRASSA
BAJALI
BARPETA

152: MD. NOJRUL ISLAM KHAN
AT
BATUWA M.E. MADRASSA

BAJALI
BARPETA

153: SAHERA KHATUN
HM
MODERN ME MADRASSA
KATHLIJHAR HOWLY
BARPETA

154: ABBAS UDDIN AHMED
AT
MODERN ME MADRASSA
KATHLIJHAR HOWLY
BARPETA

155: MD.BAHARUL ISLAM
AT
MODERN ME MADRASSA
KATHLIJHAR HOWLY
BARPETA

156: MAHIDUL ISLAM
ST
MODERN ME MADRASSA
KATHLIJHAR HOWLY
BARPETA

157: NURUL ISLAM KHAN

HT
MODERN ME MADRASSA
KATHLIJHAR HOWLY
BARPETA

158: SHAHNAZ SULTANA BEGUM
AT
MODERN ME MADRASSA
KATHLIJHAR HOWLY
BARPETA

159: MUTLEB ALI
G-IV
MODERN ME MADRASSA
KATHLIJHAR HOWLY
BARPETA

160: MD. JOGHUL HUSSAIN
HM

MILAN JYOTI M.E. MADRASSA

DABALIAPARA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

161: JAHANARA KHATUN
AT
MILAN JYOTI M.E. MADRASSA

DABALIAPARA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

162: MD. HANIF ALI SIKDAR
AT
MILAN JYOTI M.E. MADRASSA

DABALIAPARA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

163: JAHANGIR ALAM
ST
MILAN JYOTI M.E. MADRASSA

DABALIAPARA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

164: MD. MANIK CHAN
HT
MILAN JYOTI M.E. MADRASSA

DABALIAPARA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

165: SHAHIDUL ISLAM
G-IV
MILAN JYOTI M.E. MADRASSA

DABALIAPARA
BHAWANIPUR
BARPETA

166: GURU CHARAN DAS
HM

BARPETA M.E. SCHOOL
MAINAMATA GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

167: KARUNA KANTA ROY
G-IV
BARPETA M.E. SCHOOL
MAINAMATA GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

168: SUDHIR CH. ROY
AT
BARPETA M.E. SCHOOL
MAINAMATA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

169: TIRTHA NATH BRAHMA
AT
BARPETA M.E. SCHOOL
MAINAMATA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

170: KUMUD CH. DAS
AT
BARPETA M.E. SCHOOL
MAINAMATA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

171: MINATI DAS
AT
BARPETA M.E. SCHOOL
MAINAMATA
GOBARDHANA
BARPETA

172: ANJU DAS
AT
AZARA KEOTPARA ME SCHOOL
AZARA
KAMRUP (M)

173: MOUSHUMI BEGUM
AT
AZARA KEOTPARA ME SCHOOL
AZARA

KAMRUP (M)

174: JAMINI KANTA BORO
HM
AKHAPHWR ME SCHOOL
BARIGAON

KHOIRABARI
UDALGURI

175: ATUL NARZARY

AT
AKHAPHWR ME SCHOOL
BARIGAON

KHOIRABARI
UDALGURI

176: KADAMI BASULATARY
LT
AKHAPHWR ME SCHOOL
BARIGAON

KHOIRABARI
UDALGURI

177: PRADIP DAIMARI
HT
AKHAPHWR ME SCHOOL
BARIGAON

KHOIRABARI
UDALGURI

178: LAGANU DAIMARY
G-IV
AKHAPHWR ME SCHOOL
BARIGAON

KHOIRABARI
UDALGURI

179: NURJAHAN BEGUM
AT
BIHPURIA ANCHALIK AHMEDAM ME MADRASSA
MARNOI
BIHPURIA

LAKHIMPUR

180: GITANJALI GOGOI
AT
BIHPURIA ANCHALIK AHMEDAM ME MADRASSA
MARNOI
BIHPURIA
LAKHIMPUR

181: MAJIBUR RAHMAN
HT
BIHPURIA ANCHALIK AHMEDAM ME MADRASSA
MARNOI
BIHPURIA
LAKHIMPUR
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI -6.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (ELEMENTARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -06.

4:THE SECRETARY

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT

GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

GOVT. OF ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -19.

6:THE MISSION DIRECTOR

SARVA SIKSHA ABHIJAN MISSION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -19.
7:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR D DAS
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

05.09.2022

(R.M. Chhaya, CJ.)

List again on **07.09.2022**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant